
CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

M E M O R A N D U M 

TO:  Mayor Prussing and City Council Members 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Elizabeth Hannan, Finance Director 

August 28, 2015 

SUBJECT: Monthly Expenditures Report – July, 2015 

The following is a list of expenditures for the period: 

Vendor Payments: $ 1,310,286.78 

Payroll: 
07/02/15 $ 487,344.91 Regular pay 
07/09/15 $   30,058.84 Special pay – uniform allowances 
07/16/15 $ 522,663.09 Regular pay 
07/17/15 $     3,849.46 Special pay – uniform allowances 
07/30/15 $ 526,566.88 Regular pay 

Investments: none 

The attached vendor payment report details all vendor payments issued during this period. 

Prepared by: 

Kris Francisco 
Accounting Supervisor 



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

A M LEONARD INC     6259     152847 060-2-2200-2050 ARBOR TOOLS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 73.96

A M LEONARD INC     6259     152847 060-2-3200-2050 ARBOR TOOLS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 428.10

A M LEONARD INC     6259     152847 060-2-3300-3220 ARBOR TOOLS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 460.28

ABC SANITARY HAULING     6460     152848 G12-1-1300-3935 JUNE 2015 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 16,146.20

ABC SANITARY HAULING     6460     152848 G12-1-1300-3940 JUNE 2015 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 1,391.25

ABC SANITARY HAULING     6460     152848 060-3-1300-3110 JUNE 2015 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 867.30

ABC SANITARY HAULING     6460     153080 G12-1-1300-3940 FARMERS MARKET 07/24/15 07/23/15 80.00

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC     1930     152987 G09-1-1200-2140 PW35 PARTS SERVICE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 83.07

ALTORFER INC     4936     152988 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC CAT PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 191.09

AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028      12478 K09-2-1300-1310 TH UTILIIES PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 144.00

AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     152989 A09-1-0400-0601 UTILITY RELOCATE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 70,829.12

AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     153125 060-3-1300-3750 POWER BILL PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 15,994.33

AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     153125 060-4-0530-3301 POWER BILL PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 14,238.91

AMEREN ILLINOIS     9028     153125 060-6-1300-3468 POWER BILL PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 90.82

AMERICAN PEST CONTROL     4592      12472 K09-2-1300-1310 TH PROPERTIESS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 130.00

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCATION ILLINOIS CHAPTER    13336     153051 090-1-1300-3030 L. TYLER-10/7-9/15 07/24/15 07/23/15 300.00

ANDERSON'S OUTDOOR SPORTS & TURF    12634     152908 060-2-3200-2060 HYVAR XL 1GAL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 746.40

APWA - IPSI C/O MARY BENDER     8942     153081 060-4-1230-3031 A MURPHY IPSI 07/24/15 07/23/15 695.00

APWA - IPSI C/O MARY BENDER     8942     153081 060-4-1230-3031 B CUBBERLEY 07/24/15 07/23/15 695.00

APWA - IPSI C/O MARY BENDER     8942     153081 060-4-1230-3031 S TESS IPSI 07/24/15 07/23/15 100.00

APWA ILLINOIS CONFERENCE %R & B PRODUCTIONS     7961     152772 060-5-1300-3020 BRAD BENNETT APWA PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 150.00

AREA WIDE REPORTING     4123     152909 020-2-1300-3903 TRANSCRIPTION SVCS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 367.00

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER     4200     152910 060-3-1200-2030 LUMBER PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 302.71

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER     4200     152910 060-4-0320-2270 LUMBER PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 13.90

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER     4200     152910 060-4-0620-2292 LUMBER PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 214.55

AROUNDCAMPUS GROUP<THE    14710     153167 060-3-2300-3500 CIVIC CENTER AD 07/31/15 07/31/15 385.00

ARROW CARLE AMBULANCE     3326     152849 050-1-1200-2910 EMS GLOVES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 402.00

ASSOCIATED BAG COMPANY     3671     153168 045-2-1200-2140 GLOVES 07/31/15 07/31/15 205.33

AUTOMATION PARTS WAREHOUSE LLC    13918     152773 060-3-1200-2030 SIEMENS ACTUATOR PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 330.00

AWARDS LIMITED     5180     152850 045-2-3200-2140 NAME PLATE/RUTLDGE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 14.00

AWARDS LIMITED     5180     153169 060-3-1200-2030 4X8 NAMEPLATE 07/31/15 07/31/15 11.50

B & H PHOTO-VIDEO REMITTANCE PROCESSING CENTER     8539     153083 L15-1-1200-2020 UPTV SUPPLIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 182.18

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP    14783     152990 025-1-1300-3400 2014 AUDIT FINAL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 480.00



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP     6599     152991 025-1-6200-2140 4 NEW BATTERIES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 400.00

BATTERY SPECIALISTS & GOLF CARS     7030     153084 050-1-1200-2910 SUCTION BATTERIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 65.90

BEAUMONT SMALL ANIMAL CLINIC    14251     152851 H12-1-1200-2146 BOARDING/HUNTER PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 195.00

BIG BIG PROJECT MEDIA LLC    12672     153052 J18-2-1200-2022 5/15-10/15 MKT AD 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,000.00

BIRKEY'S     4202     152992 G09-1-1300-3212 PW44 SERVICE CALL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 93.50

BLACK AND COMPANY     7100     152993 G09-1-1200-2363 ANGLE GRINDER PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 101.96

BLACKBURN MANUFACTURING COMPANY     3493     152994 060-4-0520-2040 LOCATE FLAGS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 260.00

BOKAMBA<MOLINGO    15095     152995 009-0-0345-0000 CANC #794 8/8/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 -310.00

BORMAN<ELIZABETH     7689     152741 020-4-1300-3021 INS CMTE 5/12 6/17 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 42.52

BRACKETT<BOB BRACKETT FARM    12810     152742 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 6/20 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 9.00

BRACKETT<BOB BRACKETT FARM    12810     153053 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/4 07/24/15 07/23/15 27.00

BRANDON<LUVENIA    15088     152911 009-0-0345-0000 CANC #1052 9/12/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 -185.00

BROWN EQUIPMENT CO, INC    12336     152852 060-2-3300-3220 SOLENOID VALVE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 286.97

BROWN EQUIPMENT CO, INC    12336     152996 G09-1-1200-2140 PW73 REPAIR PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 718.62

BROWN TRAFFIC PRODUCTS INC     9050     153170 A09-1-0300-0156 TS CONTROLLER 07/31/15 07/31/15 3,325.00

BROWN/WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC     5390     153126 A10-1-0300-0020 JUNE 2015 LNDSCPE PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 4,832.50

BROWN/WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC     5390     153126 B09-1-0400-0529 JUNE 2015 LNDSCPE PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 3,720.60

BROWN/WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC     5390     153126 T10-1-2500-5074 JUNE 2015 LNDSCPE PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 2,973.18

BROWNFIELD SPORTS     3589     152774 H09-1-0500-0044 INIT ISSUE/UNGER PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 40.00

BROWNFIELD SPORTS     3589     152774 H09-1-0500-0044 INITIAL ISSUE/KING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 40.00

BUDS CASH REGISTER    14496     153085 G11-1-1200-2050 REGISTER PAPER 07/24/15 07/23/15 60.00

CAMPION, BARROW, & ASSOCIATES    11600     152912 020-4-1300-3110 POLICE OFC TESTING PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 830.00

CAR QUEST AUTO PARTS     4026     153172 060-4-0620-2243 PUCH BUTTON LOCK 07/31/15 07/31/15 91.34

CARLE    14730     152913 020-4-1300-3100 PHYSICALS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 829.40

CARLE FOUNDATION HOSPITAL    11975     152853 050-1-1300-3005 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 133.00

CARLE FOUNDATION<THE ATTN:  ACCOUNTING     8842     152998 020-4-1300-3100 JUN 2015 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 270.00

CARR<MICHELLE URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT    15115     153120 045-4-5200-2140 DEPARTMENT POLOS PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 71.90

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES     6440     152776 045-4-1200-2062 STAPLE CARTRIDGE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 102.22

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES     6440     152960 045-4-1300-3942 07/02/15-08/01/15 07/17/15 07/16/15 86.30

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC     5678     152999 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC KENWORTH PART PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 80.10

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC     5678     152999 G09-1-1300-3212 PW99 SERVICE/PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,632.84

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU     7868     153055 090-1-2300-3217 FY2016 SPONSORSHIP 07/24/15 07/23/15 2,500.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY GIS CONSORTIUM    14029     152854 B09-1-0400-0397 2015 PAYMNT YR.2/5 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 1,156.25



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS    16550     153000 020-2-1300-3010 JUN 2015 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 125.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION     3828     152777 G12-1-1300-3800 ELECTRONICS COLLEC PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 775.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT    16708     152855 045-2-1300-3300 MAY 2015 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 2,507.92

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT    16708     153127 045-2-1300-3300 JUNE 2015 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 2,235.32

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE     6827     152914 060-4-0120-2080 TOOL ROOM SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 35.79

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE     6827     152914 060-4-0520-2040 ELEC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 12.88

CHAMPAIGN URBANA PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT     6806     153087 A10-1-0300-0030 4/1/15-3/31/5CULEX 07/24/15 07/23/15 7,427.00

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT     5490     152744 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC GRANT BUS TOKE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 106.00

CHART DISTRIBUTION GROUP    11993     153088 G09-1-1200-2140 BULK OIL 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,435.91

CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE INC    16925     152779 060-3-2200-2030 DISPENSER SOAP PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 108.00

CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE INC    16925     152856 060-3-1200-2030 CIVIC CTR SUPPLIES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 91.30

CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE INC    16925     153089 060-3-1200-2030 BLDG MAINT SUPPLY 07/24/15 07/23/15 93.65

CHERNISS<JON BLUE MOON FARM     4753     152745 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS  6/20 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 3.00

CHERNISS<JON BLUE MOON FARM     4753     153056 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/4 07/24/15 07/23/15 21.00

CHOICE1 HEALTH CARE SERVICES    14698     152780 050-1-1200-2910 MICRODOT STRIPS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 99.80

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 1104 S WEBBER PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 675.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 2006 E FLORIDA PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 52.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 606C S GLOVER PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 300.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 608B S GLOVER PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 300.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 702 E CALIFORNIA PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 402.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 707 E CALIFORNIA PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 402.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 808 S COTTAGE GROV PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 375.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153001 060-6-2300-3400 911 W MAIN PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 996.25

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153090 060-6-2300-3400 1103 N BUSEY 07/24/15 07/23/15 300.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153090 060-6-2300-3400 1202 N LINCOLN 07/24/15 07/23/15 300.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153090 060-6-2300-3400 1305 E BRIARCLIFF 07/24/15 07/23/15 325.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153090 060-6-2300-3400 1305 E COLORADO 07/24/15 07/23/15 250.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC    14759     153090 060-6-2300-3400 1711 E BRIARCLIFF 07/24/15 07/23/15 52.00

CINTAS CORPORATION    14523     153091 060-3-1200-2150 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 64.56

CINTAS CORPORATION    14523     153091 060-4-0120-2052 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 92.45

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153092 B09-1-0400-0129 CLINTON LANDFILL 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,123.73

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 B09-1-0400-0129 SL SRC DESIGNATION 07/31/15 07/31/15 83.28

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 020-3-1300-3102 2015 CUIHA SPONSOR 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,200.00



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 045-2-1300-3621 FY15 DEF'D POLICE 07/31/15 07/31/15 19,967.00

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 045-2-1300-3621 1ST QTR POLICE 07/31/15 07/31/15 109,095.75

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 050-1-1300-3945 FY15 DEFERRED FIRE 07/31/15 07/31/15 5,501.00

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 050-1-1300-3945 UI FIRE 1ST QTR 07/31/15 07/31/15 8,095.75

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN    14500     153205 050-1-1300-3945 1ST QTR FIRE 07/31/15 07/31/15 29,973.00

COBB<TAMMY SUE     7666     152915 020-2-1300-3903 CASE #2014-OV-526 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 153.50

COE EQUIPMENT INC    18895     153003 060-4-0720-2056 RODDER LINE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 2,070.69

COE EQUIPMENT INC    18895     153174 060-4-0720-2056 PIPE SWAGE VACTOR 07/31/15 07/31/15 66.38

COMCAST CABLE    13049     152961 L15-1-1200-2020 CATV JUL-AUG 15 07/17/15 07/16/15 35.88

COMMERCIAL FLOOR COVERING, INC D/B/A TSI COMMERCIAL FLOOR COV     5981     152857 B09-1-0400-0281 FLOORING SERVICES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 3,897.00

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND     6526     152832 045-4-1300-3218 MAY 2015 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 939.90

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND     6526     152858 050-1-1300-3140 MAY 2014 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 284.12

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT    19700     153121 J18-2-1200-2023 REPLENISH CASH PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 25.19

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT    19700     153121 L19-1-1300-3012 REPLENISH CASH PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 32.74

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT    19700     153121 090-1-3200-2020 REPLENISH CASH PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 4.81

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT    19700     153121 090-2-1200-2020 REPLENISH CASH PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 5.80

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT MARKET @ THE SQUARE PETTY CASH    15036     152978 J18-2-1200-2023 REPLENISH CASH PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 10.50

COMMUNITY ELEMENTS ATTN: SHEILA FERGUSON    13330     153122 J42-5-1300-3022 JUNE RENT SUBSIDIE PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 2,539.00

COMMUNITY RESOURCE, INC    12703     152916 G12-2-2300-3935 JUNE 2015 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 14,696.00

COUNTRY ARBORS NURSERY INC    21655     152782 N09-2-1200-2080 ANNUAL FLOWERS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 4,270.32

COUNTRY ARBORS NURSERY INC    21655     152917 N09-2-3200-2080 ANNUAL FLOWERS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 273.20

CREATIVE SERVICES OF NEW ENGLAND    15093     152918 045-4-1200-2141 JR BADGE STICKERS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 292.95

CROSS CONSTRUCTION    22500     152859 D09-1-0000-0100 3/22/15 - 6/12/15 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 4,771.78

CROSS CONSTRUCTION    22500     152859 E09-1-0400-0157 3/22/15 - 6/12/15 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 10,000.00

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER     1331     153004 G09-1-1200-2050 SHOP AIR HOSE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 49.39

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER     1331     153004 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC REPAIR PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,754.91

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER     1331     153004 060-4-0520-2040 MISC REPAIR PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 219.00

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC     8010     152783 060-3-1200-2030 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 92.58

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC     8010     152783 060-3-2200-2030 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 67.81

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC     8010     153128 060-3-1200-2030 WASTE CONTAINER PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 647.01

DAVIS-HOUK, INC    13377     152919 060-2-3300-3220 REPAIR BCKFLW STRN PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 483.72

DAVIS-HOUK, INC    13377     153175 060-2-3300-3220 LEAK IN THE PIT 07/31/15 07/31/15 313.82

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152748 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC/SNAP FLYERS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 165.00



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015
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DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152749 J18-2-1200-2023 VENDOR BANNERS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 96.00

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152750 T09-1-1300-3020 FOOD TRUCK BANNER PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 106.67

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152750 T10-1-1300-3600 FOOD TRUCK BANNER PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 106.67

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152750 T12-1-1300-3302 FOOD TRUCK BANNER PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 106.66

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152751 T09-1-1300-3020 ABE LINCOLN CUTOUT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 83.33

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152751 T10-1-1300-3600 ABE LINCOLN CUTOUT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 83.34

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152751 T12-1-1300-3302 ABE LINCOLN CUTOUT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 83.33

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     152860 050-1-1200-2140 L261 CHEVRONS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 450.00

DEAN'S GRAPHICS    13801     153061 J18-2-1200-2020 YARD SIGNS 07/24/15 07/23/15 150.00

DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES    25200     152784 050-1-1200-2910 OXYGEN REFILL PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 27.50

DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES    25200     152920 050-1-1200-2910 O2 SYSTEM STA 3 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 432.60

DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES    25200     153176 050-1-1200-2148 O2/ACETYLENE CYL. 07/31/15 07/31/15 30.52

DESMAN ASSOCIATES     8569     153129 N09-1-0600-0014 THROUGH 6/30/15 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 3,360.00

DEX ONE     9142     153005 060-3-2300-3500 JUNE 2015 AD PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 196.50

DIMIT JR<JOHN H    10356     152963 J12-1-1300-3000 SISTER CITY PROJEC 07/17/15 07/16/15 200.00

DISH NETWORK    13035     153093 L15-1-1300-3005 06/29-07/28/2015 07/24/15 07/23/15 19.99

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED    12445     152752 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC DV VOUCHERS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 24.50

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED    12445     152753 L19-1-1300-3012 MURALS ON GLASS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 49.56

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED    12445     153062 T09-1-1300-3020 FOOD TRUCK POSTERS 07/24/15 07/23/15 89.34

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED    12445     153062 T10-1-1300-3600 FOOD TRUCK POSTERS 07/24/15 07/23/15 89.33

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED    12445     153062 T12-1-1300-3302 FOOD TRUCK POSTERS 07/24/15 07/23/15 89.33

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED    12445     153063 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 07/24/15 07/23/15 6.80

DUNCAN PARKING TECHNOLOGIES     8158     152785 N09-2-1200-2294 METER PARTS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 433.63

DUST & SON     6246     153006 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC REPAIR PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 235.13

DUST & SON     6246     153006 H09-1-0920-0016 BATTERY CHAINSAW PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,735.86

DUST & SON     6246     153006 060-2-2200-2060 OIL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 74.88

DUST & SON     6246     153006 060-4-0130-3220 TRIMMER GAS CAP PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 4.14

EDUCATION FOR EMPLOYMENT SYSTEM #330    11748     152833 F09-1-1300-0660 CSSF PROG: 2 OF 2 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 1,998.00

EJ EQUIPMENT, INC    12238     153177 060-4-0720-2140 2X4 HEAT SHRINK 07/31/15 07/31/15 46.25

EMERALD OUTDOOR SERVICES    13588      12476 K09-1-4300-4029 PROPERTY MAINTENAN PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 604.00

EMERALD OUTDOOR SERVICES    13588     152889 T10-1-2500-5082 PROPERTY MAINTENAN PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 99.00

EMULSICOAT INC    28350     152786 060-4-0620-2243 SPRAY PATCH OIL PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 515.00

EMULSICOAT INC    28350     152921 060-4-0620-2243 SPRAY PATCH OIL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 515.00
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ENGINEERING & RESEARCH INTL     6885     153049 D09-1-0000-0118 4/15/15 - 6/30/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 8,319.00

ENGSTROM<JEFF    10542     152890 090-1-3300-3020 6/23/15-6/25/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 180.12

ENGSTROM<JEFF    10542     152891 090-1-3300-3020 4/17/15-4/21/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 1,819.00

ENVIRO WORLD  -  CANADA    14740     152861 A10-1-0300-0034 RAIN BRL SUBSIDY PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 4,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARD SERVICES LLC    12674     152892 J42-5-1300-3022 LEAD CLEARANCE TES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 185.42

ERGOMETRICS     8478     152922 020-4-1300-3110 POLICE EXAMS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 16.91

ESI INTERNATIONAL    15107     153007 020-5-1300-3030 E-TRAINING LIC PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 2,775.00

EVANS, FROEHLICH, BETH & CHAMLEY     1872     152979 T09-1-1300-3008 TIF LEGAL SERVICES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 360.00

EVANS, FROEHLICH, BETH & CHAMLEY     1872     152979 T12-1-1300-3301 TIF LEGAL SERVICES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 100.00

F.E. MORAN FIRE PROTECTION    14169     152862 060-3-1300-3212 SPRINKLER INSPECT PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 230.00

F.E. MORAN FIRE PROTECTION    14169     152923 060-3-1300-3212 111 W MAIN SPRINK PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 160.00

FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC    11189     152787 T10-1-2500-5074 2/27/15 - 4/24/15 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 5,178.00

FASPRINT PRINTING & MARKETING     1305     152863 060-2-2200-2060 EAB DOORHANGERS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 196.77

FASPRINT PRINTING & MARKETING     1305     152924 025-1-3200-2070 1000 BIKE REG LAB PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 289.61

FASTENAL COMPANY    30730     152788 060-2-3200-2050 EARPLUGS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 110.14

FASTENAL COMPANY    30730     152788 060-3-1200-2150 GLOVES EARPLUGS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 641.25

FASTENAL COMPANY    30730     152788 060-4-0620-2050 MISC NUTS BOLTS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 122.97

FASTENAL COMPANY    30730     153008 060-3-1200-2150 HI VIS VESTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 161.04

FASTENERS ETC, INC     8624     153009 G09-1-1200-2363 EMPTY DRILL INDEX PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 97.15

FE MORAN SECURITY SOLUTIONS    14925     152965 045-2-1300-3454 RANGE ALRM FY15/16 07/17/15 07/16/15 360.00

FE MORAN SECURITY SOLUTIONS    14925     152965 045-2-3300-3800 GLOVR ALRM FY15/16 07/17/15 07/16/15 372.00

FE MORAN SECURITY SOLUTIONS    14925     152965 060-1-1300-3460 JULY-DECEMBER 2015 07/17/15 07/16/15 105.00

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP    30900     153010 020-4-1300-3110 EXAM SHIPPING PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 28.37

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP    30900     153065 J42-1-1300-3040 GRANT SERVICES 07/24/15 07/23/15 20.50

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP    30900     153065 K09-1-1300-3910 GRANT SERVICES 07/24/15 07/23/15 35.47

FEIN BURSONI, INC    14543     153145 J18-2-1200-2022 MARKET ADVERTISING 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,750.00

FEIN BURSONI, INC    14543     153146 T09-1-1300-3020 MARKET ADVERTISING 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,666.67

FEIN BURSONI, INC    14543     153146 T10-1-1300-3600 MARKET ADVERTISING 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,666.67

FEIN BURSONI, INC    14543     153146 T12-1-1300-3302 MARKET ADVERTISING 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,666.66

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 G09-1-1200-2190 FUEL REIMB PRUSSIG PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 20.31

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 G09-1-1200-2190 FUEL REIMB TYLER PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 32.04

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 009-0-0250-0000 SHORAGE PETTY CASH PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 -.60

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 020-1-1300-3020 BARNES RELOCATION PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 22.00
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 025-1-3200-2070 RECHARG BATTERIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 13.98

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 025-1-4300-3410 DILLON POSTAGE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 3.43

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 025-1-6200-2140 PE RECH BATTERIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 13.98

FINANCE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31500     152893 025-1-6200-2140 STORAGE PARK ENF PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 33.32

FIRE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31900     152834 050-1-1200-2020 PROMOTIONS 2/13 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 18.77

FIRE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    31900     152834 050-1-1300-3020 METRO CHIEFS 6/3 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 17.45

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152754 045-4-1300-3950 XTR DIGITAL FEE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,101.95

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152755 H12-1-1300-3200 5/11/15 - 6/10/15 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 783.34

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152755 045-2-1200-2146 KIDS 1ST SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 21.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152755 045-2-3200-2140 COMPTR ACCESSORIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 408.35

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152755 045-4-1200-2141 FLAG CARIER/SHDBOX PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 133.97

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152756 050-1-1300-3030 SCBA MASK COVERS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 278.50

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152756 050-1-1300-3030 TRAINING FOG/SMOKE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 283.57

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152757 050-1-1200-2140 REFLECTIVE TAPE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,009.55

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152758 050-1-1200-2030 KITCHEN TOWELS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 60.96

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152758 050-1-1200-2910 RADIO ANTENNA PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 89.90

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152759 H09-1-0600-0099 DEMOLITION BAR PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 88.44

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152759 050-1-1200-2020 CAMERA PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 449.99

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152759 050-1-1200-2140 TIDE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 47.88

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152759 050-1-1200-2920 HFLS BATTERIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 222.80

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152759 050-1-1300-3032 DILLEY EMT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 21.75

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152789 G09-1-1300-3030 ASE RECERT. PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 247.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152789 T10-1-2500-5082 GLASS PAINT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 236.74

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152789 060-2-2300-3010 BRUNK RECERT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 61.50

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152789 060-2-2300-3030 CUBBERLEY ISA PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 145.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152789 060-3-1200-2030 NAMEPLATES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 139.73

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152789 060-6-1300-3025 LOW CARBON BOOK PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 229.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152835 T09-1-1300-3020 LOOPNET RENEWAL PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 351.80

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152835 T10-1-1300-3600 LOOPNET RENEWAL PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 351.80

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152835 T12-1-1300-3302 LOOPNET RENEWAL PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 351.80

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152835 090-1-3200-2090 SIGN FRAME PURCHAS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 174.57

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     152835 090-2-1300-3010 IAEI RENEWAL-MECUM PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 102.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153123 045-4-1200-2141 RETIREMNT/D MORGAN PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 318.32
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FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153130 H09-1-0500-0044 INITIAL ISSUE/KING PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 54.66

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153130 045-2-1300-3452 SUPPLIES PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 36.38

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153130 045-4-1200-2141 RETIREMNT/D MORGAN PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 155.33

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153178 025-1-4300-3410 UPS SHIPMENT 07/31/15 07/31/15 33.90

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153178 045-2-1200-2140 MOUNTING RACKS 07/31/15 07/31/15 58.37

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153178 045-2-3200-2140 CAMERA LENSES 07/31/15 07/31/15 61.08

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     8885     153178 045-4-1200-2141 LUNCHEON MEETING 07/31/15 07/31/15 59.51

FRAZIER' S APPLIANCE REPAIR INC    14946     152790 060-3-1300-3212 APPLIANCE REPAIR PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 240.00

FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES    14830     153131 020-4-1300-3106 03/04-06/30/2015 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 1,131.51

GERDAU AMERISTEEL US INC     8565     152864 060-4-0620-2050 LIMESTONE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 25.20

GERDAU AMERISTEEL US INC     8565     153179 060-4-0620-2050 CONCRETE SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 369.43

GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY     4027     153011 G09-1-1200-2140 PORTABLE SERVICE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 94.35

GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY     4027     153011 060-3-1300-3212 SYSTEM INSPECTION PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 93.50

GFI DIGITAL    14687     153180 045-4-1300-3215 15/16 MAINT AGRMNT 07/31/15 07/31/15 269.50

GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS     8459     153012 G09-1-1200-2140 PIERCE BRAND PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,462.58

GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS     8459     153094 G09-1-1200-2140 PIERCE BRAND PARTS 07/24/15 07/23/15 645.54

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS INC    13605     152791 045-4-1300-3130 RADIO BATTERIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 491.72

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION     3302     152792 025-1-1300-3020 ACCOUNTING ACADEMY PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,100.00

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION     3302     152792 025-1-1300-3020 FRANCISCO 7/15 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 85.00

GRAHAMS TROPHIES     3422     152836 090-1-3200-2020 ARMSTRONG PLAQUE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 65.00

GRAHAMS TROPHIES     3422     153066 090-1-1200-2020 CHRISMAN PLAQUE 07/24/15 07/23/15 18.34

GRAHAMS TROPHIES     3422     153066 090-1-3200-2020 CHRISMAN PLAQUE 07/24/15 07/23/15 18.33

GRAHAMS TROPHIES     3422     153066 090-2-1200-2020 CHRISMAN PLAQUE 07/24/15 07/23/15 18.33

GRAINGER     2227     152793 A10-1-0300-0020 GRAFFITI REMOVER PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 265.28

GRAY<WILLIAM R    35533     152794 060-1-1300-3020 ATTIE' S LUNCH 6/24 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 39.97

HALL SIGNS    36296     152925 060-4-0320-2270 TRAFFIC SIGNS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 1,948.87

HALL SIGNS    36296     153181 060-4-0320-2270 30X33 SIGNS 07/31/15 07/31/15 263.47

HAMPTON EQUIPMENT, INC    12928     153182 060-4-0620-2243 THROTTLE CABLE 07/31/15 07/31/15 202.39

HANNAN<ELIZABETH    15108     152980 025-1-1100-1100 HANNAN MOVING EXP PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,209.00

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN:  ACCOUNTING    12702     152865 A09-1-0400-0601 5/17/15 - 6/13/15 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 33,793.95

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN:  ACCOUNTING    12702     152865 E09-1-0400-0329 5/17/15 - 6/13/15 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 23,963.88

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY     9589     152866 060-2-3200-2060 LAWN MAINT. MAT'L PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 199.00

HICKMAN<GEORGE PRAIRIEGREENS PERMACULTURE    14253     152981 J18-0-0080-0000 MARKET REFUND PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 -334.28
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HICKSGAS URBANA    38700     152867 060-4-0620-2243 CYLINDER FILL PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 22.00

HILTON GARDEN INN    14057     152795 020-4-1300-3110 POLICE OFC TESTING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 798.61

HINCKLEY SPRINGS    13859     152868 G11-1-1200-2050 WATER FOR LRC PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 24.83

HOLLAND HOME REMODELING    12483      12479 K09-1-4300-3942 1508 LINCOLNWOOD PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 4,000.00

HOWE MOBILE HOME SERVICE INC    14716     153124 F09-1-1300-0666 RELOCATED #16 BARN PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 2,530.00

HOWREY<CARY CARY'S GARDEN OF EATIN'     6456     153067 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/4 07/24/15 07/23/15 111.00

HOWREY<CARY CARY'S GARDEN OF EATIN'     6456     153149 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/18 07/31/15 07/31/15 81.00

ILEAS     9970     152966 045-1-1300-3010 2015 MEMBERSHIP 07/17/15 07/16/15 240.00

ILEAS     9970     152966 045-2-1300-3462 SUBSC FEE FY 15/16 07/17/15 07/16/15 500.00

ILEAS     9970     152966 050-1-1300-3028 7/1/15-6/30/16 07/17/15 07/16/15 500.00

ILL. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE    11829     153183 060-2-2300-3030 JOHN R MOSE 07/31/15 07/31/15 15.00

ILL. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE    11829     153183 060-2-2300-3030 TRACY EDWARDS 07/31/15 07/31/15 20.00

ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT    41400     152869 A10-1-0300-0020 HYDRANT WRENCH PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 46.00

ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT    41400     152869 H14-1-0500-0034 FIRE EXT BRACKET PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 67.00

ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT    41400     152967 050-1-1200-2140 EXTINGUISHER MAINT 07/17/15 07/16/15 14.25

ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT    41400     153096 045-2-1300-3213 RECHRG EXTNGUISHRS 07/24/15 07/23/15 46.00

ILLINI FS DIVISON OF GROWMARK, INC    13950     152870 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL FUEL PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 1,923.30

ILLINI FS DIVISON OF GROWMARK, INC    13950     152926 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL FUEL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 1,025.50

ILLINI FS DIVISON OF GROWMARK, INC    13950     153184 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL 500 GLS 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,025.50

ILLINI FS INC    41300     152871 060-2-3200-2060 LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 29.98

ILLINI FS INC    41300     152927 H14-1-0500-0034 FUEL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 83.23

ILLINI RADIO GROUP    10785     152761 J18-2-2200-2024 ADVERTISING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 775.00

ILLINI RADIO GROUP    10785     152894 J18-2-1200-2023 ADVERTISING PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 40.00

ILLINI RADIO GROUP    10785     152894 J18-2-2200-2024 ADVERTISING PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 727.00

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500      12473 K09-2-1300-1310 903 N DIVISION,U PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 21.98

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500      12474 K09-2-1300-1310 1605 WILEY DR PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 21.98

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500      12480 K09-2-1300-1310 903 N DIVISION PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 26.23

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     152796 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 471.71

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     152872 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 911.29

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     152895 T10-1-2500-5082 204 S VINE SERVICE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 21.98

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER    64500     153133 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 116.95

ILLINOIS EPA FISCAL SVC. SEC CASH RECEIPTS # 2     8181     153097 A10-1-0300-0028 7/1/15 - 6/30/16 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,000.00

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE    44200     153098 020-2-1300-3020 IML-SIMON 9/17 07/24/15 07/23/15 165.00
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POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

ILLINOIS TAX INCREMENT ASSOCIATION    11637     153068 T09-1-1300-3020 DUES 7/1/15-6/30 07/24/15 07/23/15 425.00

ILLINOIS TAX INCREMENT ASSOCIATION    11637     153068 T10-1-1300-3600 DUES 7/1/15-6/30 07/24/15 07/23/15 425.00

IMCO UTILITY SUPPLY CO     7612     153099 060-4-0720-2050 MANHOLE COVER HOOK 07/24/15 07/23/15 36.18

INDUSTRIAL ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS INC    15092     152928 020-4-1300-3110 FF TESTS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 1,917.00

INSTY-PRINTS    45902     153100 045-2-3200-2140 BUSN CRDS/RUTLEDGE 07/24/15 07/23/15 24.95

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE    47800     153185 060-2-2300-3010 FRYER CERT. ARBOR 07/31/15 07/31/15 200.00

IRON MOUNTAIN     8330     153013 025-1-4300-3222 5/27/15-6/23/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 41.08

IRON MOUNTAIN     8330     153013 045-4-1300-3222 5/27/15-6/23/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 41.09

J & N TACTICAL LLC    11416     153101 H14-1-0500-0034 CLAMP HEAD ASSMBLY 07/24/15 07/23/15 237.00

JACK DOHENY COMPANIES, INC.    14397     153186 M09-1-0500-0118 PACP TRN 9/21-23 07/31/15 07/31/15 975.00

JC PARR COMPANY DBA DALE LEVITT DISPOSAL    14668      12475 K09-2-1300-1310 JUNE 2015 SERVICE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 44.00

JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC    14354     153014 G09-1-1200-2140 ROTORS AND MISC PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,322.63

JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC    14354     153014 G09-1-1200-2350 LIVENGOOD PRYBARS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 156.67

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL     1664     152798 060-4-0130-3220 MOWER REPAIR PARTS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,620.67

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL     1664     153134 G09-1-1300-3212 PW30 MOWER REPAIR PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 367.32

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL     1664     153134 060-4-0130-3220 NUT SCREW PINS PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 146.67

JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES     9306     152873 060-2-3300-3220 IRRIGATION PARTS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 310.06

JUSTIFACTS CREDENTIAL VERIFICATION INC    14887     152929 020-4-1300-3110 BACKGROUND CHECKS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 146.40

KENNY MARQUEZ<NATALIE    13916     153150 J18-2-1200-2020 SHUTTERSHOCK 07/31/15 07/31/15 49.00

KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY    50200     153015 G09-1-1200-2140 BACKUP ALARM PW72 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 79.29

KILE PUBLICATIONS INC    13516     152969 020-2-1300-3010 JUL 2015 07/17/15 07/16/15 20.00

KIRBY RISK CORPORATION    10632     153016 060-4-0520-2040 5'  ARMORCAST STRUC PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 223.60

KLEISS<ROBERT KLEISS PRODUCE FARM    12719     152838 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 6/27 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 18.00

KLEISS<ROBERT KLEISS PRODUCE FARM    12719     153069 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/11 07/24/15 07/23/15 18.00

KMD WIPERS INC     5040     152874 060-4-0120-2080 TOOL ROOM TOWELS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 124.00

KOFMAN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC    15087     152839 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 1,000.00

KUNICH<JOHN COMM DEV DEPT    14910     153153 090-2-1300-3020 7/8/15-7/8/15 07/31/15 07/31/15 20.00

KURLAND STEEL COMPANY     4540     152799 060-4-0620-2243 ASPHALT SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 53.00

LAZERS EDGE     1369     152800 025-1-4200-2023 TONER CART/REFILL PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 651.95

LAZERS EDGE     1369     153017 025-1-4200-2023 TONER CART/REFILLS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,285.00

LAZERS EDGE     1369     153102 025-1-4200-2023 TONER CART/REFILLS 07/24/15 07/23/15 487.50

LOCKARD<KATHY    14718     152930 045-4-1200-2141 CAKE/RETIREMENT PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 30.00

LORENZ SUPPLY COMPANY    11059     152801 050-1-1200-2030 STATION SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 105.55



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

LORENZ SUPPLY COMPANY    11059     152875 050-1-1200-2030 BUILDING SUPPLIES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 65.55

LORENZ SUPPLY COMPANY    11059     152970 050-1-1200-2030 BUILDING SUPPLIES 07/17/15 07/16/15 240.91

LORENZ SUPPLY COMPANY    11059     153187 050-1-1200-2030 STATION 3 SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 174.36

LOWE'S     3558     152876 060-5-6200-2070 MARKING WAND PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 20.88

LOWENBAUM PARTNERSHIP LLC<THE    10804     153018 020-1-1300-3903 GENERAL COUNSEL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 6,270.00

LUDEKE<MARIA    15099     153072 J18-2-1200-2026 7/11 MARKET 07/24/15 07/23/15 200.00

LUNDQUIST<ALEXANDRA    15080     152762 J18-2-1100-1100 SPROUTS AT MARKET PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 400.00

LUNDY<LESLIE J    15037     152802 025-1-1300-3400 6/9/15-6/15/15 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,170.00

MAKABU<TITI    15089     152931 009-0-0345-0000 CANC #993 8/1/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 -235.00

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC    56101     152803 G09-1-1300-3212 PW100 SERVICE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,116.26

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC    56101     152803 G09-1-1300-3212 PW97 HYDRAULICS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,337.69

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC    56101     153019 G09-1-1200-2140 REARVIEW MIRROR PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 72.70

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC    56101     153188 G11-1-1200-2140 FILTER/WIPER 07/31/15 07/31/15 201.40

MARX<CHRISTOPHER    14844     153154 090-1-3300-3020 APA-IL 10/7-10/9 07/31/15 07/31/15 300.00

MEDSERV EQUIPMENT CORP    15102     152982 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS OPENING PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,000.00

MEDSERV EQUIPMENT CORP    15102     152983 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 2,000.00

MEHARRY<KAY    10384     152934 N09-0-0010-0060 RETURN CASHKEYS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 -20.00

MENARDS    57850     152932 G11-1-1200-2050 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 27.75

MENARDS    57850     152932 G11-1-1200-2140 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 39.97

MENARDS    57850     152932 N09-2-1200-2271 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 37.99

MENARDS    57850     152932 N09-2-1300-3166 ART IN PARK SUPPL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 52.94

MENARDS    57850     152932 N09-2-3200-2050 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 44.83

MENARDS    57850     152932 N09-2-3200-2080 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 47.44

MENARDS    57850     152932 060-2-3200-2050 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 60.96

MENARDS    57850     152932 060-2-3300-3220 IRRIG. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 102.45

MENARDS    57850     152932 060-3-1200-2030 MISC. SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 290.37

MENARDS    57850     153189 G11-1-1200-2050 MISC SM TOOLS ARB 07/31/15 07/31/15 117.71

MENARDS    57850     153189 N09-2-1200-2271 MISC SMALL TOOLS 07/31/15 07/31/15 81.48

MENARDS    57850     153189 060-3-1200-2030 MISC SMALL TOOLS 07/31/15 07/31/15 176.01

MEYER<JEFF MEYER PRODUCE    12734     152840 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 6/27 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 15.00

MEYER<JEFF MEYER PRODUCE    12734     153155 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/18 07/31/15 07/31/15 45.00

MICHAEL SCOTT & ASSOCIATES INC    76225     153135 B09-1-0400-0400 EAB TREATMENT PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 1,362.50

MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS CORP.     8424     152877 060-4-0620-2243 DETACK PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 5,100.38



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

MIDWEST MAILING & SHIPPING     7290     153190 025-1-4200-2021 RED INK 07/31/15 07/31/15 229.32

MIDWEST POTTYHOUSE    58840     152878 045-2-1300-3452 QUARTERLY PUMP PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 64.50

MIDWEST POTTYHOUSE    58840     153103 G11-1-1300-3300 6 MO POTTYHOUSE 07/24/15 07/23/15 294.00

MIERKOWSKI<KELLY H     9678     152896 K09-1-1300-3020 6/24/15-7/1/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 388.46

MIERKOWSKI<KELLY H     9678     153156 090-1-1300-3030 REIMB-TEST FEE 07/31/15 07/31/15 125.00

MILEUR<HOWARD OR LISA MILEUR ORCHARD    12765     153073 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/4 07/24/15 07/23/15 12.00

MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC     5440     152805 050-1-1200-2020 LEEVEY CARDS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 42.12

MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC     5440     152897 090-1-3200-2020 MARX BUS CARDS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 38.11

MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC     5440     152935 060-1-1200-2020 JUSTIN SWIFORD PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 38.11

MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC     5440     152971 020-4-1300-3508 BUS CARDS-COLLINS 07/17/15 07/16/15 38.11

MINUTEMAN PRESS     9612     152879 060-6-1300-3025 PESTER POWER BANNR PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 123.31

MINUTEMAN PRESS     9612     152936 G12-2-3300-3220 PESTER POWER CARDS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 38.00

MINUTEMAN PRESS     9612     153104 A10-1-0300-0044 RAINGARDEN BROCHR 07/24/15 07/23/15 298.75

MOTOROLA    60510     152806 045-4-1300-3130 RADIO CHARGERS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 227.70

MUENCH INC     3343     153020 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC AUTO CHEMICAL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 48.00

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT     8332     152807 H09-1-0600-0099 CMC RESCUE HARNESS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 338.79

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT     8332     152807 050-1-1200-2140 NOMEX HOODS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 859.35

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT     8332     152807 050-1-1200-2144 NOMEX HOODS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 615.65

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT     8332     152807 050-1-1200-2148 CMC RESCUE HARNESS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,321.21

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT     8332     152937 050-1-1200-2140 SHIPPING CHARGE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 31.07

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT     8332     153105 H09-1-0600-0021 LIGHT (NEW 251) 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,445.00

NAPA AUTO PARTS    11698     153021 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC REPAIR PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 311.51

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES     5342      12481 K09-2-1300-1310 903 DIVISION PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 5,200.00

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES     5342      12482 K09-2-1300-1314 1605 WILEY PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 5,200.00

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES     5342     152898 J42-5-1300-3022 #2 WEAVER PL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 2,434.00

NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY    63500     152880 M09-1-0500-0115 SEWER CASTINGS/LID PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 2,367.00

NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY    63500     152880 060-4-0620-2286 SEWER CASTINGS/LID PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 2,766.00

NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST    11811     153022 025-1-4300-3410 POSTAGE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 5,010.00

NEUTRAL CYCLE SUPPLY CO    15034     152764 J18-2-1200-2023 SUMMER MOVIE NIGHT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 100.00

NEWS GAZETTE<THE    63900     152765 J18-2-1200-2023 ART AT THE MARKET PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 234.50

NEWS GAZETTE<THE    63900     152765 L19-1-1300-3012 ART AT THE MARKET PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 234.50

NEWS GAZETTE<THE    63900     152938 035-1-1300-3420 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 878.38

NICK' S PAINTS    12482     153106 060-4-0320-2100 YELLOW/WHITE TRAFF 07/24/15 07/23/15 7,936.00



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

O'HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY    64600     152808 H09-1-0500-0044 INIITAL ISSUE/KING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,459.75

O'HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY    64600     152881 045-4-1200-2141 NAME TAGS/HONR GRD PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 152.90

O'HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY    64600     153107 H09-1-0500-0150 VESTS (11) 07/24/15 07/23/15 8,741.76

OPEN ROAD PAVING COMPANY, LLC    11711     152939 A10-1-0300-0038 DET POND MAINT PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 3,383.05

OSI BATTERIES OHLIN SALES    15110     153191 060-4-0120-2080 MISC BATTERIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 246.39

PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS    12148     152940 050-1-1200-2140 TIC BATTERY (E253) PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 311.54

PAYNE<SAMUEL    15098     153076 J18-2-1200-2026 7/11 MARKET 07/24/15 07/23/15 400.00

PDC LABORATORIES INC     6400     153136 G11-1-1300-3302 JUNE SAMPLING LRC PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 255.00

PEPSI-COLA CHAMPAIGN-URBANA ATTN: SANDY GOMPERTS     3721     152882 060-1-1200-2020 COFFEE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 157.62

PHILIPS LIGHTING CO.    14522     152809 060-4-0520-2040 PHILO LIGHTING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 5,127.99

PIATO CAFE, INC    11476     152766 L19-1-1300-3012 MURALS ON GLASS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 36.00

PINZARRONE<ELLIE    15101     153077 J18-2-1200-2026 7/11 MARKET 07/24/15 07/23/15 200.00

POLY-TECH AMERICA JACKIE<KENNETH    15069     153192 H09-1-0600-0021 NEW E251 STRUCT 07/31/15 07/31/15 2,718.31

PRAIRIE GARDENS    69200     152941 N09-2-3200-2080 SPRING FLOWERS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 273.44

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC    13800     152810 060-4-0620-2290 CONCRETE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 2,306.34

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC    13800     152942 060-4-0620-2290 CONCRETE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 459.53

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC    13800     153193 060-4-0620-2290 REDI MIX 07/31/15 07/31/15 2,296.28

PRAIRIELAND ENERGY, INC.    10584     152811 060-4-0530-3301 TRAF SIGNAL POWER PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 70.10

PRAIRIELAND ENERGY, INC.    10584     153137 060-4-0530-3301 TRAFFIC SIGNALS PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 67.83

PRECISE MRM LLC    15033     152812 060-4-0130-3220 GPRS EQUIPMENT PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 760.95

PROJECT TE     5232     152841 T09-1-1300-3020 FOOD TRUCK T-SHIRT PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 89.83

PROJECT TE     5232     152841 T10-1-1300-3600 FOOD TRUCK T-SHIRT PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 89.84

PROJECT TE     5232     152841 T12-1-1300-3302 FOOD TRUCK T-SHIRT PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 89.83

PROJECT TE     5232     153078 T09-1-1300-3020 FOOD TRUCK SHIRTS 07/24/15 07/23/15 202.50

PROJECT TE     5232     153078 T10-1-1300-3600 FOOD TRUCK SHIRTS 07/24/15 07/23/15 202.50

PROJECT TE     5232     153078 T12-1-1300-3302 FOOD TRUCK SHIRTS 07/24/15 07/23/15 202.50

PRUSSING<LAUREL LUNT     9607     152899 020-1-1300-3021 6/17/15-6/23/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 2,508.62

PRUSSING<LAUREL LUNT     9607     152900 020-1-1300-3021 5/11/15-5/14/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 822.92

RELIABLE MECHANICAL COMPANY     2815     152813 060-3-1300-3212 HVAC/PLUMB. REPAIR PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,393.41

RELIABLE MECHANICAL COMPANY     2815     152883 060-3-1300-3212 HVAC SERVICES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 543.44

RELIABLE MECHANICAL COMPANY     2815     153108 060-3-1300-3212 FIRE STATION A/C 07/24/15 07/23/15 585.58

REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TRANSFER STATION     9053     152814 G11-1-1300-3308 GATE FEES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,251.95

REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TRANSFER STATION     9053     152814 060-4-0630-3190 GATE FEES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,981.45
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From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015
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VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TRANSFER STATION     9053     153023 060-4-0630-3190 GATE FEES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,990.00

REPUBLIC SERVICES #729     9616     152958 045-2-1300-3452 BASIC SVC JULY '15 07/17/15 07/16/15 98.48

REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE    73300     152943 045-2-1300-3460 JUNE 2015 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 100.00

REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE    73300     153024 G09-1-1300-3212 PD68 FD24 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 425.00

REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE    73300     153024 G11-1-1300-3304 VERMEER SCREENER PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 300.00

RICE TREE SERVICE     3819     152944 B09-1-0400-0402 TREE REMOVALS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 2,900.00

ROBERTS<DENNIS     8212     153109 J12-1-1300-3000 REIMB PARADE EXP 07/24/15 07/23/15 96.50

ROGARDS    74400     152767 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 7.37

ROGARDS    74400     152767 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 7.37

ROGARDS    74400     152767 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 80.44

ROGARDS    74400     152815 020-4-1200-2020 BINDING SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 11.91

ROGARDS    74400     152815 020-4-1300-3508 BINDING SUPPLIES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 56.79

ROGARDS    74400     152945 020-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 88.44

ROGARDS    74400     152945 025-1-1200-2020 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 176.13

ROGARDS    74400     152945 025-1-3200-2070 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 34.99

ROGARDS    74400     152945 025-1-4200-2021 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 231.34

ROGARDS    74400     152945 025-1-4200-2023 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 79.98

ROGARDS    74400     152945 060-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 70.28

ROGARDS    74400     152945 060-3-1200-2030 DRY ERASE BOARDS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 204.97

ROGARDS    74400     152973 020-3-1200-2020 07/17/15 07/16/15 39.48

ROGARDS    74400     152973 045-4-1200-2020 07/17/15 07/16/15 463.32

ROGARDS    74400     152984 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 23.94

ROGARDS    74400     153079 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 7.76

ROGARDS    74400     153079 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 362.23

ROGARDS    74400     153079 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/24/15 07/23/15 12.24

ROGARDS    74400     153138 G09-1-1200-2050 STAPLER PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 16.49

ROGARDS    74400     153138 060-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 131.87

ROGARDS    74400     153194 020-4-1200-2020 07/31/15 07/31/15 11.99

ROGARDS    74400     153194 035-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES; 07/31/15 07/31/15 51.94

ROGARDS    74400     153194 045-4-1200-2020 07/31/15 07/31/15 179.53

ROGARDS    74400     153194 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 6.13

ROGARDS    74400     153194 090-1-1200-2061 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 15.98

ROGARDS    74400     153194 090-1-2200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 68.57
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ROGARDS    74400     153194 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 168.24

ROGARDS    74400     153194 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 37.30

ROSATI' S PIZZA    10736     152946 020-3-1300-3020 IDOT TASK FORCE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 68.90

ROSEMAN CORPORATION D/B/A CORKY'S SVC CENTER    21205     152816 G09-1-1300-3212 STATE INSPECTIONS PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 253.00

ROSEMAN CORPORATION D/B/A CORKY'S SVC CENTER    21205     153025 G09-1-1300-3212 TESTLANES JUNE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 199.00

ROTH<NICOLAUS R ROTH COUNTRYSIDE PRODUCE    12802     152842 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 6/27 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 6.00

RUSH TRUCK CENTER CHAMPAIGN INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE    14336     153026 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC INTL PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,128.15

RUSH TRUCK CENTER CHAMPAIGN INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE    14336     153026 H09-1-0400-0110 FIRE TRUCK TOW/SVC PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 9,966.24

RYDIN DECAL    75100     153110 025-1-3200-2070 2015-16 RES PERMIT 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,011.01

SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVICES DEPT.     1804     152768 G09-1-1300-3212 PD2&5 REGISTRATION PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 202.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVICES DEPT.     1804     153160 H12-1-1400-4000 TITLE/PLATES FOCUS 07/31/15 07/31/15 196.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVICES DEPT.     1804     153161 G09-1-1300-3212 CIS IMPALA REGISTR 07/31/15 07/31/15 101.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVICES DEPT.     1804     153161 G09-1-1300-3212 PD 08 REGISTRATION 07/31/15 07/31/15 101.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVICES DEPT.     1804     153161 G09-1-1300-3212 PD 11 REGISTRATION 07/31/15 07/31/15 101.00

SECURITY PARKING SYSTEMS     2163     153195 N09-2-3300-3015 SCANNET SERVICE 07/31/15 07/31/15 321.85

SHAFER LAWNCARE     5079     152947 045-2-1300-3450 JUNE 2015 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 375.00

SHAW<HAYDN    15113     153132 020-4-1300-3032 TRAVEL EXPENSES PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 577.46

SHAW<HAYDN    15114     153139 020-1-1300-3970 TRAINING-5/4/15 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 1,517.13

SHAW<HAYDN    15114     153139 020-4-1300-3032 TRAINING-5/4/15 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 1,282.87

SHERRILL INC     6932     153027 060-2-2200-2050 THUMB BOLT PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 39.57

SHERRILL INC     6932     153027 060-2-3200-2050 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 3.30

SHERWIN WILLIAMS    77600     152948 N09-2-1200-2271 PAINT PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 31.68

SHERWIN WILLIAMS    77600     152948 060-3-1200-2030 PAINT PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 254.71

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP    13737     152817 M09-1-0500-0118 HARDWARE/SOFTWARE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 48.00

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP    13737     152817 045-4-1200-2141 HARDWARE/SOFTWARE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 96.00

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP    13737     152817 050-1-1200-2020 HARDWARE/SOFTWARE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 72.00

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP    13737     153028 045-4-1200-2141 COMPUTER HDW/SFTW PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 102.00

SILVER MACHINE SHOP    77950     152818 N09-2-1200-2271 FABRICATE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 967.00

SILVER MACHINE SHOP    77950     153029 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC FABRICATION PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 148.00

SIMPLY PLUMBING     9214      12483 K09-1-4300-4028 1203 W HILL PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 240.00

SIMPSON<ELIZABETH    12436     152901 J18-2-1100-1101 MARKET STRATEGIC PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 500.00

    5750     153162 R09-1-0505-0000 JULY 2015 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,364.24

SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT    78645     153196 020-3-1300-3010 BAUTISTA 2015-16 07/31/15 07/31/15 190.00

*** 
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SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC     8554     153030 060-3-1200-2030 LITHIUM BATTERY PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 276.00

SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC     8554     153030 060-4-0520-2040 PHOTOCONTROL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 324.36

SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC     8554     153197 060-4-0520-2040 MISC ELECTRICAL 07/31/15 07/31/15 168.78

SPRINGFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN: OFFICER STOUT    15117     153198 045-2-1300-3030 9/14-18/15 MCCRTNY 07/31/15 07/31/15 150.00

STARK EXCAVATING, INC     5205     153050 D09-1-0000-0118 5/29/15 - 6/30/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 328,503.00

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING    14989     152769 J18-2-2200-2024 APRIL ADVERTISING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 400.00

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING    14989     152902 T09-1-1300-3020 JUNE FOOD RALLY AD PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 166.67

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING    14989     152902 T10-1-1300-3600 JUNE FOOD RALLY AD PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 166.67

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING    14989     152902 T12-1-1300-3302 JUNE FOOD RALLY AD PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 166.66

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING    14989     152903 J18-2-2200-2024 JUNE ADVERTISING PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 400.00

STOCKS INC    80700     152819 H09-1-0700-0006 OFFICE FURNITURE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 712.40

SUNBELT RENTALS     9597     153112 H09-1-0900-0099 GENERATOR RENTAL 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,265.00

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 G11-1-1200-2050 SMV PLASTIC SIGN PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 15.98

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-2-3200-2050 BAR/CHAIN OIL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 97.90

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-2-3200-2050 SAWZALL BLADES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 22.87

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-2-3300-3080 PRESSURE GAUGE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 9.99

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-3-1200-2030 BUG SPRAY/PUMPER PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 27.98

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-3-1200-2150 RUBBER BOOTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 104.97

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-4-0120-2080 DEWALT BATTERIES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 137.96

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153031 060-4-0620-2050 OPERATION SUPPLIES PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 67.03

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153113 045-4-5200-2140 SQUIRREL FEED 07/24/15 07/23/15 16.48

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153113 060-2-3200-2050 T EDWARDS RAINGEAR 07/24/15 07/23/15 114.98

SYNCHRONY BANK    11402     153113 060-2-3200-2050 WATERING CAN 07/24/15 07/23/15 5.99

TANNOS<PAULINE    14949     152844 090-1-1200-2020 2 PACA AWARD FRAME PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 43.60

TEPPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY    82300     153032 060-4-0520-2040 ELECTRICAL PANEL PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 53.00

THOMAS J WALSH CONSULTING LLC    10066     152974 020-1-1300-0180 JUL 2015 07/17/15 07/16/15 1,500.00

THOMAS<MILES    15112     153163 L19-1-1300-3040 ART SUPPLIES 07/31/15 07/31/15 10.57

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT GROUP    89000     152820 020-2-1300-3012 MAY 2015 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 1,234.18

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT GROUP    89000     153033 020-2-1300-3012 JUN 2015 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 263.22

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT GROUP    89000     153140 020-2-1300-3012 JUN 2015 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 1,447.12

TIRE CENTRAL INC    82828     153034 G09-1-1200-2140 TIRES FOR FLEET PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 3,637.69

TRANS UNION LLC     6344     152949 045-2-3300-3800 05/26/15-06/25/15 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 68.03

TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE    13907     152884 045-2-3300-3903 JUNE 2015 PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 110.25
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TRAVELERS C/O BANK AMERICA     4403     153035 R09-1-0505-0000 6/30/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 74,998.00

TREASURER, STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION     6147     153036 E09-1-0400-0358 MAIN STREET HSIP PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 19,023.24

TREESTUFF    14945     152885 060-2-2200-2060 ARBOR SUPPLIES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 349.95

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     152821 T10-1-2500-5082 LOCKSMITH SERVICES PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 60.00

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     152950 H14-1-0500-0034 PADLOCKS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 93.60

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     152950 060-3-1200-2030 LOCKSMITH SERVICES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 98.39

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     152975 045-2-1200-2140 KEY DUPLICATION 07/17/15 07/16/15 12.00

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     153037 G09-1-1200-2050 SHOP KEYS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 12.00

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     153114 050-1-1200-2140 ALARM KEY COVERS 07/24/15 07/23/15 5.25

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS    83468     153199 060-3-1200-2030 MISC KEYS 07/31/15 07/31/15 211.78

TRIPLE A ASBESTOS SERVICES INC    12389      12477 K09-1-4300-4029 1306 1/2 W DUBLIN PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 500.00

TROPHY TIME INC    83800     152822 010-1-1200-2020 SMYTH NAME TAG AND PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 17.00

TURNER<GAYE GAYE'S WOOD PRODUCTS    15105     152985 J18-0-0080-0000 MARKET REFUND PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 -180.00

TWIXWOOD NURSEY    14966     152886 N09-2-1200-2080 TREES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 1,061.28

U OF I SCHOOL OF MUSIC    15096     153038 N09-0-0010-0050 REFUND OVERPAYMENT PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 -1,768.00

ULINE ATTN: ACCT RECEIVABLE    10134     152823 G12-2-2300-3200 GLOVES/BAGS/TAPE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 266.78

UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     152951 G09-1-1300-3160 UNIFORMS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 83.96

UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     152951 060-2-2300-3160 UNIFORMS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 16.32

UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     152951 060-2-3300-3160 UNIFORMS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 191.59

UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     152951 060-4-0530-3160 UNIFORMS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 16.99

UNIFIRST CORPORATION    12944     152951 060-4-1030-3160 PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 33.98

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     152952 050-1-1300-3980 SHIPPING CHARGES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 61.78

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE    85175     152952 060-1-1300-3430 SHIPPING CHARGES PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 204.11

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION    13971     152953 020-4-1300-3110 FF TEST FACILITY PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 1,344.75

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS GENERAL A/R    84875     153039 050-1-1300-3030 STEWART INV I PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 400.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS GENERAL A/R    84875     153200 050-1-1300-3030 STEWART INV II 07/31/15 07/31/15 400.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY CATERING    14888     152954 020-4-1300-3110 FF EXAMS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 262.50

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-GAR     1446     152955 060-2-2200-2050 AGRICULTURAL BOOKS PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 23.50

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-WILL CAMPBELL HALL FOR PUBLIC TELE     9569     152770 J18-2-2200-2024 UNDERWRITING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 347.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-WILL CAMPBELL HALL FOR PUBLIC TELE     9569     152904 J18-2-2200-2024 UNDERWRITING PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 347.00

UPKEEP MAINTENANCE INC    86473     152825 060-3-1300-3725 JUNE 2015 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 6,000.00

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT     1066     152956 060-6-1300-3468 JUNE 2015 LEACHATE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 311.53

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT     1066     153040 060-3-1300-3750 2103 PHILO SANSEW PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 54.61
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URBANA BOULDERS LLC    15094     152905 T12-1-1300-3304 BUS DEV GRANT PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 1,000.00

URBANA FREE LIBRARY    86800     152826 095-1-1300-3069 FICA 6/7-6/20 PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 6,939.26

URBANA FREE LIBRARY    86800     153041 095-1-1300-3069 FICA 6/21-6/30/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 4,082.11

URBANA FREE LIBRARY    86800     153115 095-1-1300-3069 7/1-7/4/15 FICA 07/24/15 07/23/15 1,632.84

URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    68600     152846 G09-1-1200-2190 FUEL FOR SQUAD PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 27.00

URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    68600     152846 025-1-4300-3410 POSTAGE PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 98.50

URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    68600     152846 045-2-3300-3030 6/11/15 - BAIN PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 10.00

URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT PETTY CASH FUND    68600     152846 045-4-1200-2141 MISC PURCHASES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 42.07

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 G09-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 G11-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 276.76

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 J09-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 L15-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 N09-2-3100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 314.50

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 020-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 943.50

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 020-2-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 020-3-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 314.50

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 020-4-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 020-5-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 2,516.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 025-1-3100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 045-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,887.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 045-2-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 045-2-3100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,887.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 045-4-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 050-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 3,774.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-2-2100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 710.77

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-2-3100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 270.47

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-3-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 660.45

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-3-2100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 786.25

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-0110-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 31.45

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-0310-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 440.30

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-0510-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-0610-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 723.35
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VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-0710-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 345.95

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-1010-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 786.25

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-4-1210-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 157.25

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-5-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,887.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-5-6100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,887.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-5-8100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,258.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 060-6-2100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 090-1-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 090-1-3100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 090-2-1100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 2,201.50

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 090-2-2100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 314.50

VANTAGE TRANSFER AGENT 800006 C/O M & T BANK     6843     153164 090-2-3100-1400 RHS UNIVERSAL FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 629.00

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 G09-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 281.93

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 G11-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 38.94

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 J09-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 185.49

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 020-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 240.52

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 020-2-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 338.63

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 020-5-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 339.35

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 025-1-3100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 184.48

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 045-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,372.87

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 045-2-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 844.86

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 045-2-3100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 480.86

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 045-4-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 397.89

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 050-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 2,007.97

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 877.69

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-2-2100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 211.61

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-2-3100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 38.52

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-3-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 76.93

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-0110-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 13.23

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-0310-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 94.47

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-0510-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 186.26

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-0610-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 123.47

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-0710-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 72.93



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-1010-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 76.89

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-4-1210-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 27.91

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-5-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 494.50

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 060-5-6100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 349.11

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 090-1-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 703.88

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 800021    11057     153165 090-2-1100-1400 RHS INSURANCE FY16 07/31/15 07/31/15 452.58

VERIZON WIRELESS     6603     153042 045-2-1300-3130 06/05/15-07/04/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 485.97

VERMEER SALES AND SERVICE INC    87500     153116 G11-1-1300-3304 SCREENER RENTAL 07/24/15 07/23/15 4,600.00

VERMEER SALES AND SERVICE INC    87500     153202 G11-1-1300-3303 SCREENER 7/14-7/20 07/31/15 07/31/15 4,600.00

VERMEER SALES AND SERVICE INC    87500     153202 G11-1-1300-3304 SERVICE SCREENER 07/31/15 07/31/15 1,389.93

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS     9617     152827 060-4-0620-2243 ROCK PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 933.57

WAALER<JACK    87800     152976 020-2-1300-3905 JUL 2015 07/17/15 07/16/15 2,800.00

WALMART BUSINESS     9758     152887 060-4-0120-2052 WATER JUGS PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 17.48

WALMART BUSINESS     9758     152887 060-4-0120-2080 TOOL ROOM SUPPLIES PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 55.11

WATERS MOWING SERVICE     9319     152888 060-2-3300-3130 JUNE 2015 MOWING PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 3,945.00

WATERS MOWING SERVICE     9319     152888 060-2-3300-3130 MAY 2015 MOWING PD 07/10/15 06/30/15 07/09/15 3,170.00

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC     6060     152906 090-1-1200-2020 COPIER MAINTENANCE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 67.70

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC     6060     152906 090-1-3200-2020 COPIER MAINTENANCE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 101.54

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC     6060     152906 090-2-1200-2020 COPIER MAINTENANCE PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 101.54

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC     6060     153166 090-1-1300-3942 CD COPIER MAINTENA 07/31/15 07/31/15 650.39

WDWS/WHMS RADIO     4775     152771 J18-2-2200-2024 ADVERTISING PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 516.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     152828 060-4-0730-3110 PEST CONTROL PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 50.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     152957 060-3-1300-3212 PEST CONTROL PD 07/17/15 06/30/15 07/16/15 60.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     153043 045-4-5300-3620 JUNE 2015 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 112.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     153117 060-4-0730-3110 BAITING BURROWS 07/24/15 07/23/15 80.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL    10663     153203 G11-1-1300-3300 LRC RODENT BAITING 07/31/15 07/31/15 90.00

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE LOCKBOX #203315-ILLINOIS    13391     153044 R09-1-0505-0010 INCREASE EQUIP COV PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 204.00

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE LOCKBOX #203315-ILLINOIS    13391     153118 R09-1-0505-0010 AUTO   8/1-10/31 07/24/15 07/23/15 7,308.00

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE LOCKBOX #203315-ILLINOIS    13391     153118 R09-1-0505-0010 COM PROP 8/1-10/31 07/24/15 07/23/15 11,042.00

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE LOCKBOX #203315-ILLINOIS    13391     153118 R09-1-0505-0010 GEN LIA 8/1-10/31 07/24/15 07/23/15 32,361.00

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE LOCKBOX #203315-ILLINOIS    13391     153118 R09-1-0505-0010 UMBRELLA 8/1-10/31 07/24/15 07/23/15 6,701.00

WEX BANK     8016     152829 G09-1-1200-2190 MAY 2015 FUEL PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 17,177.29

WEX BANK     8016     153141 G09-1-1200-2190 JUNE 2015 PD 07/31/15 06/30/15 07/31/15 16,271.61



Vendor Payment Report
From Date: 07/01/2015  To Date: 07/31/2015

POSTING CHECK

VENDOR NAME VEN # CK # ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION  DATE  DATE AMOUNT

WIESE  USA    14892     152781 060-4-0130-3220 FORKLIFT TIRE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 315.11

WILLEMS<MARY BETH    15104     152986 J18-0-0080-0000 MARKET REFUND PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 -20.00

WOOLARD MARKETING CONSULTANTS     9813     153045 B09-1-0300-0185 ARBOR WEBSITE PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 1,200.00

WOOLARD MARKETING CONSULTANTS     9813     153119 G11-1-1300-3800 LRC 07/24/15 07/23/15 480.00

WORDEN MARTIN INC    90360     152830 G09-1-1200-2140 GM PARTS/SERVICE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 564.72

WORDEN MARTIN INC    90360     152830 G09-1-1300-3212 GM PARTS/SERVICE PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 2,036.73

WORDEN MARTIN INC    90360     153046 G09-1-1200-2140 FORD/GM PARTS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 28.84

WORDEN MARTIN INC    90360     153046 G09-1-1300-3212 GMC/FORD REPAIRS PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 4,462.50

XEROX CORPORATION    14835     153047 060-1-1300-3942 5/22/15 - 6/30/15 PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 157.05

YANG<SHUO    15077     152831 N09-0-0010-0060 CASHKEY REFUND PD 07/02/15 06/30/15 07/02/15 -10.00

ZHANG<HUIMIN    15097     153048 J18-1-1055-0042 1321 OGLETHORPE AV PD 07/24/15 06/30/15 07/23/15 882.44

3M    12257     153204 060-4-0520-2040 LOCATOR REPAIR 07/31/15 07/31/15 657.57

TOTAL 1,310,286.78



 
 

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
 
 

 
 

 

M E M O R A N D U M 

 

TO:  Mayor Prussing and City Council Members 

 

FROM: Kris Francisco, Accounting Supervisor 

 

DATE: September 11, 2015 
 

SUBJECT: Monthly Expenditure Report  
 

 

The following is a list of expenditures for the period:    August 2015 

 

 

Vendor Payments: $ 1,675,182.53 

 

 

    

    

Payroll:    

August 13, 2015 $ 550,478.36 Regular Payroll 

August 27, 2015 $   492,494.73 

 

Regular Payroll 

    

Investments:  none  

    

    

The attached check register details all vendor payments issued during this period. 

 

 



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

ABC SANITARY HAULING 6460 153373 G12-1-1300-3935 JULY 2015 CURBSIDE

ACKERMAN<ANNETTA 11594 153206 J18-1-1055-0045 3027 E. RUTHERFORD

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTIONVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED

08/12/15 08/11/15 16,148.10

ABC SANITARY HAULING 6460 153373 G12-1-1300-3940 JULY 2015 REFUSE 08/12/15 08/11/15 2,258.55

ABC SANITARY HAULING 6460 153575 G12-1-1300-3940 MARKET AUGUST 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 80.00

08/06/15 08/06/15 406.11

ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS 13701 153472 050-1-1300-3030 BLUE CARD RENEWAL 08/21/15 08/20/15 1,897.60

ADAMS<FELICIA 15156 153576 009-0-0345-0000 REFUND CON#1152 08/28/15 08/26/15 160.00

08/21/15 08/20/15 18.17

AMEREN ILLINOIS 9028 12492 K09-2-1300-1310 TH UTILITIES 08/21/15 08/20/15 144.00

AMEREN ILLINOIS 9028 153375 060-3-1300-3750 POWER BILL 08/12/15 08/11/15 4,451.93

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP FINANCIAL SERVICES 9332 153473 050-1-1200-2140 E252 SUPPLIES

9028 153375 060-4-0530-3301 POWER BILL 08/12/15 08/11/15 13,956.82

AMEREN ILLINOIS 9028 153375 060-6-1300-3468 POWER BILL 08/12/15 08/11/15 136.50

AMEREN ILLINOIS

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCATION ILLINOIS CHAPTER 13336 153344 J44-1-1000-1000 JOB POST-GRANTS 08/12/15 08/11/15 100.00

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION 6757 153345 090-1-3300-3010 PEARSON 10' 15-9' 16 08/12/15 08/11/15 549.00

APPLIED PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGY 10015 153638 A09-1-0400-0422 6/1/15 - 6/30/15 PD 08/28/15 06/30/15 08/26/15 9,155.00

APPLIED RESEARCH ASSOC. INC. 14758 153231 A09-1-0400-0422 WASHINGTON/VINE PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 4,923.20

ARCE<HECTOR 15138 153376 N09-0-0020-0026 REFUND PARKING PERMIT 08/12/15 08/11/15 84.42

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER 4200 153377 060-2-3200-2060 MISC LUMBER 08/12/15 08/11/15 8.64

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER 4200 153377 060-4-0320-2100 MISC LUMBER 08/12/15 08/11/15 11.73

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER 4200 153377 060-4-0320-2280 MISC LUMBER 08/12/15 08/11/15 10.37

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER 4200 153377 060-4-0620-2292 MISC LUMBER 08/12/15 08/11/15 458.58

AUTOMATION PARTS WAREHOUSE LLC 13918 153268 060-3-1200-2030 SIEMENS PN - 2 08/07/15 08/06/15 340.00

AWARDS LIMITED 5180 153269 H09-1-0500-0044 INIT ISS/MARCOTTE 08/07/15 08/06/15 13.00

AWARDS LIMITED 5180 153378 060-3-1200-2030 4X8 NAMEPLATE SIGN 08/12/15 08/11/15 23.00

BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC 14634 153578 H09-1-0600-0021 E251 TRIPOD KIT 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,149.00

BATTERY SOLUTIONS LLC 9303 153379 G12-1-1300-3500 JULY PICKUP 2015 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,138.12

BATTERY SPECIALISTS & GOLF CARS 7030 153270 050-1-1200-2148 TRT BATTERY 08/07/15 08/06/15 23.95

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, INC. 2864 153271 020-4-1300-3401 FLX SPD FEES JULY 08/07/15 08/06/15 148.00

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, INC. 2864 153579 020-4-1300-3401 AUGUST 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 148.00

BEYLER<REBECCA 14961 153438 T09-1-1300-3010 SECOND PAYMENT 08/21/15 08/20/15 1,000.00

BORMAN<ELIZABETH 7689 153580 020-4-1300-3010 HRCI-SPHR EXAM 08/28/15 08/26/15 525.00

BORMAN<ELIZABETH 7689 153580 020-4-1300-3020 COFFEE URN 08/28/15 08/26/15 39.92

BRACKETT<BOB BRACKETT FARM 12810 153241 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/25 08/07/15 08/06/15 6.00

BROOKS<ROB & DOROTHY 8797 153207 J18-1-1055-0045 2805 CLARION 08/06/15 08/06/15 1,384.59

POSTING 
DATE

CHECK 
DATE AMOUNT



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

BROOKS<ROB & DOROTHY 8797 153207 J18-1-1055-0045 3025 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 473.50

BROOKS<ROB & DOROTHY 8797 153207 J18-1-1055-0045 3029 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 473.50

VENDOR NAME, CONTINUED

BROWN<RANDALL & LESA 14993 153208 J18-1-1055-0045 3008 E. ARTESIA CROSSING 08/06/15 08/06/15 2,279.32

BROWN/WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC 5390 153581 A10-1-0300-0020 JULY LDSCP 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,439.00

BROWN/WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC 5390 153581 B09-1-0400-0529 JULY LDSCP 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,734.00

BROWN/WOODS & ASSOCIATES INC 5390 153581 T10-1-2500-5074 JULY LNDSCP 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,973.18

BROWNFIELD SPORTS 3589 153582 045-4-1200-2141 SHIRTS/P-T PSR 08/28/15 08/26/15 56.00

BURKE SPRING & ALIGNMENT 9650 153272 G09-1-1200-2140 FD24 SPRING/PINS 08/07/15 08/06/15 1,208.03

BYERS VACUUM CLEANER & SEWING MACHINE SALES & SERVICE 4299 153273 050-1-1200-2030 VACUUM REPAIR 08/07/15 08/06/15 12.84

CAMPION, BARROW, & ASSOCIATES 11600 153380 020-4-1300-3110 EMPLOYEE TESTING 08/12/15 08/11/15 415.00

CAMPION, BARROW, & ASSOCIATES 11600 153474 020-4-1300-3505 EAP JUL-SEP 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 1,684.80

CAR QUEST AUTO PARTS 4026 153584 G09-1-1200-2140 HOSES 08/28/15 08/26/15 55.29

CARLE 14730 153339 020-4-1300-3105 DRUG SCREENS PD 08/12/15 06/30/15 08/11/15 41.65

CARLE FOUNDATION<THE ATTN: ACCOUNTING 8842 153477 020-4-1300-3100 PT TESTS-JUL 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 110.00

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 6440 153232 H09-1-0400-0001 REAR SEAT CAMERA PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 249.00

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 6440 153478 B09-1-0400-0416 LAPTOP PURCHASE 08/21/15 08/20/15 4,457.00

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 6440 153478 045-4-1300-3942 08/02/15-09/01/15 08/21/15 08/20/15 80.33

CENTRAL ILLINOIS SOCCER ENTERPRISES, LLC 14301 153274 T12-1-1300-3320 PROPERTY TAX REBATE 08/07/15 08/06/15 47,294.00

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC 5678 153275 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC FD21/27 PARTS 08/07/15 08/06/15 261.65

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC 5678 153479 G09-1-1200-2140 FD24 PW45 PARTS 08/21/15 08/20/15 87.77

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC 5678 153479 G09-1-1300-3212 FD23 PARTS/SERVICE 08/21/15 08/20/15 2,799.35

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU 7868 153346 J18-2-1200-2022 2015-2016 ADS 08/12/15 08/11/15 375.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY GIS CONSORTIUM 14029 153276 B09-1-0400-0397 CONSORTIUM MEMBER 08/07/15 08/06/15 36,008.75

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY HEALTH CARE CONSUMERS 5583 153585 020-1-1300-3021 MAHOMET AQUIFER 08/28/15 08/26/15 100.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS 16550 153586 020-2-1300-3901 JUL 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 125.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 3828 153536 J42-4-1300-3043 JULY RENTAL 08/28/15 08/26/15 17,645.28

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 16700 153243 090-1-3300-3502 2016 MEMBERSHIP 08/07/15 08/06/15 26,575.00

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 16700 153244 090-1-3300-3501 CUUATS FEE 08/07/15 08/06/15 28,978.00

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE 6827 153277 060-3-1200-2030 MISC SMALL TOOLS 08/07/15 08/06/15 37.77

CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE CO 16850 153381 060-3-1300-3112 ELEVATOR PHONE 08/12/15 08/11/15 140.00

CHAMPAIGN URBANA PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT 6806 153279 A10-1-0300-0030 PYMT2 THRU 3/31/16 08/07/15 08/06/15 7,427.00

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT 5490 153480 A09-1-0400-0557 BIKE LIGHTS LTN15 08/21/15 08/20/15 1,500.00

CHART DISTRIBUTION GROUP 11993 153280 G09-1-1200-2140 LUBE AND OIL 08/07/15 08/06/15 2,964.88

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
POSTING 
DATE

CHECK 
DATE AMOUNT



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015
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CHERNISS<JON BLUE MOON FARM 153347 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/1 08/12/15 08/11/15 21.00

AMOUNTVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED

CHERNISS<JON BLUE MOON FARM 153537 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/15 08/28/15 08/26/15 3.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 1208 W EADS 08/07/15 08/06/15 55.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 1209 W BESLIN 08/07/15 08/06/15 936.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 1403 W BRADLEY 08/07/15 08/06/15 1,270.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 3 SQUIRE 08/07/15 08/06/15 52.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 702 E CALIFORNIA 08/07/15 08/06/15 52.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 704 S VINE 08/07/15 08/06/15 55.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153281 060-6-2300-3400 707 E CALIFORNIA 08/07/15 08/06/15 52.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153382 060-6-2300-3400 210 S RACE 08/12/15 08/11/15 820.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153382 060-6-2300-3400 506 S POPLAR 08/12/15 08/11/15 230.00

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 153382 060-6-2300-3400 805 E CALIFORNIA 08/12/15 08/11/15 55.00

CINTAS CORPORATION 153383 060-3-1200-2150 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 08/12/15 08/11/15 70.12

CINTAS CORPORATION 153383 060-4-0120-2052 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 08/12/15 08/11/15 200.85

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 153435 E09-1-0400-0368 1/31/15 - 5/29/15 PD 08/21/15 06/30/15 08/20/15 217,193.64

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 153639 E09-1-0400-0368 5/30/15 - 6/26/15 PD 08/28/15 06/30/15 08/26/15 55,764.67

CLIFTON<PENNY 153384 009-0-0345-0000 REFUND CON#1229 08/12/15 08/11/15 450.00

CM PROMOTIONS INC 153441 J18-2-1200-2020 MARKET TOKENS 08/21/15 08/20/15 325.56

COBB<TAMMY SUE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY COURTHOUSE 153348 090-2-3300-3110 WITNESS TRANSCRIPT 08/12/15 08/11/15 163.80

COMCAST CABLE 153481 L15-1-1200-2020 08/08-09/07/2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 35.88

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND 153233 045-4-1300-3218 JUNE 2015 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 939.90

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND 153482 050-1-1300-3140 JUNE 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 279.12

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 153245 090-1-3200-2020 REPLENISH CASH 08/07/15 08/06/15 4.00

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 153245 090-2-1200-2020 REPLENISH CASH 08/07/15 08/06/15 4.00

COMMUNITY ELEMENTS ATTN: SHEILA FERGUSON 153332 J46-2-1300-3000 ESG PAYOUT #3 PD 08/12/15 06/30/15 08/11/15 7,846.86

COMMUNITY ELEMENTS ATTN: SHEILA FERGUSON 153538 J42-5-1300-3022 JULY RENTALS 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,666.00

COMMUNITY RESOURCE, INC 153483 G12-2-2300-3935 JULY 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 14,054.49

CONDUIT REPAIR SYSTEMS, INC. 153282 060-4-0520-2040 COUPLING/REPAIR KT 08/07/15 08/06/15 572.91

CONSOLIDATED CALL CENTER SERVICES 153484 060-4-0230-3125 PAGER SERVICE 08/21/15 08/20/15 64.20

COOPER<TEDDY 153385 009-0-0345-0000 RFND CON#1229 0VPM 08/12/15 08/11/15 25.00

COURAGE CONNECTION 153350 J42-5-1300-3022 AUGUST RENTAL 08/12/15 08/11/15 5,629.00

COURAGE CONNECTION 153542 J43-3-1300-3000 (E/F) EXPENSES 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,506.32

COURAGE CONNECTION 153542 J43-3-1300-3001 (E/F) EXPENSES 08/28/15 08/26/15 4,443.66
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COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153542 J43-3-1300-3040 (E/F) EXPENSES 08/26/15 246.18

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153543 J43-3-1300-3000 AWP EXPENSES 08/26/15 354.45

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153543 J43-3-1300-3001 AWP EXPENSES 08/26/15 2,094.68

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153543 J43-3-1300-3040 AWP EXPENSES 08/26/15 80.81

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153544 J42-5-1300-3022 JULY 2015 08/26/15 6,327.00

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153636 J43-3-1300-3000 (E/F) EXPENSES PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 12,634.78

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153636 J43-3-1300-3001 (E/F) EXPENSES PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 13,915.77

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153636 J43-3-1300-3040 (E/F) EXPENSES PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,409.48

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153637 J43-3-1300-3000 AWP EXPENSES PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 3,017.17

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153637 J43-3-1300-3001 AWP EXPENSES PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 12,271.15

COURAGE CONNECTION 3090 153637 J43-3-1300-3040 AWP EXPENSES PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 437.09

COX ELECTRIC MOTOR 21575 153234 060-2-3200-2050 BRICK SAW REPAIR PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 118.00

CRAWFORD, MURPHY, & TILLY INC 13090 153235 A09-1-0400-0588 HIGH CROSS ROAD ST PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 959.31

CROSS CONSTRUCTION 22500 153640 A10-1-0400-0100 5/29 - 6/30 PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 8,698.65

CROSS CONSTRUCTION 22500 153640 M09-1-0500-0115 5/29 - 6/30 PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 25,566.55

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER 1331 153283 G09-1-1200-2050 PLUG - MALE 08/06/15 9.24

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER 1331 153283 G09-1-1200-2140 AFTERMARKET PARTS 08/06/15 891.21

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER 1331 153283 060-4-0130-3220 BATTERY 08/06/15 44.07

CU BUMPER TO BUMPER 1331 153283 060-4-0520-2040 MISC ELEC SECTION 08/06/15 304.00

CUBBERLEY<BRUCE 13749 153545 060-2-2300-3020 8/5 FIELD DAY BC+3 08/26/15 161.70

CUBBERLEY<BRUCE 13749 153546 060-2-2300-3020 7/31 FLD DAY BC+3 08/26/15 41.70

D&S SEWER SERVICE 12323 153284 060-3-1300-3212 CLEANED STOOL @CC 08/06/15 90.00

DAILY ILLINI ILLINI MEDIA COMPANY 23400 153386 G12-2-2300-3798 DAILY ILLINI AD 08/11/15 438.00

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC 8010 153285 060-3-2200-2030 MISC JANITORIAL 08/06/15 92.77

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC 8010 153285 060-4-0120-2070 HAND CLEANER 08/06/15 104.16

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC 8010 153387 060-4-0120-2070 CUPS/SHOE COVERS 08/11/15 318.20

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC 8010 153485 060-3-1200-2030 TIMEMIST 30 DAY 08/20/15 104.78

G09-1-1200-2050 ALUMINUM WIRE 08/06/15 26.69

DANVILLE PAPER & SUPPLY, INC 8010 153485 060-3-2200-2030 MOP/TOWELS 08/20/15 138.74

DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY<THE 11834 153587 B09-1-0400-0416 TECH SUPPORT 08/26/15 1,000.00

DAVIS-HOUK, INC 13377 153388 060-2-3300-3220 LEAKING BACKFLOW 08/11/15 471.42

DEAN' S GRAPHICS 13801 153247 J18-2-1200-2020 SNAP/WIC ACCEPTED 08/06/15 90.00

DEAN' S GRAPHICS 13801 153389 060-4-0120-2080 GLOSS LAMINATION 08/11/15 52.50

DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES 25200 153287
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DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES 25200 153287 050-1-1200-2910 OXYGEN CYLINDERS 08/06/15 27.50

DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES 25200 153434 050-1-1200-2910 O2 SUPPLIES PD 08/21/15 08/20/15 122.05

DEX ONE 9142 153288 060-3-2300-3500 CIVIC CENTER ADS 08/06/15 196.50

DIPERT<SHIRLEY 14071 153209 J18-1-1055-0045 605 N. ABBEY ROAD 08/06/15 1,103.20

DISH NETWORK 13035 153289 L15-1-1300-3005 7/29-8/28/15 08/06/15 26.99

DISH NETWORK 13035 153588 L15-1-1300-3005 DISH 8/29-9/28/15 08/26/15 19.99

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 12445 153445 T09-1-1300-3020 DOWNTOWN GUIDE 08/20/15 332.50

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 12445 153445 T10-1-1300-3600 DOWNTOWN GUIDE 08/20/15 332.50

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 12445 153445 T12-1-1300-3302 DOWNTOWN GUIDE 08/20/15 332.50

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 12445 153446 J18-2-1200-2020 LINK FLYERS/POSTER 08/20/15 149.20

DIXON GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 12445 153549 J18-2-1200-2020 FARMERS MRKT FLYER 08/26/15 132.00

DRAGON FIRE INC 15137 153333 J18-1-0055-0023 B&D LUNCHEON PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 303.50

DRAGON FIRE, INC. 15137 153447 T10-1-1300-3600 FOOD TRUCK PROMO 08/20/15 45.99

DUST & SON 6246 153589 G09-1-1200-2140 2ND CALL RPR PARTS 08/26/15 198.58

DUST & SON 6246 153589 060-2-3300-3080 FAN WHEEL/HARNESS 08/26/15 88.75

EMERALD OUTDOOR SERVICES 13588 12485 K09-1-4300-4029 PROPERTY MAINTENAN 08/11/15 801.00

EMERALD OUTDOOR SERVICES 13588 153551 T10-1-2500-5082 PROPERTY MAINTENAN 08/26/15 99.00

EMULSICOAT INC 28350 153290 060-4-0620-2243 HFE-90 SPRAY PATCH 08/06/15 532.50

EMULSICOAT INC 28350 153390 060-4-0620-2243 OIL SPRAYPATCH 08/11/15 662.50

EMULSICOAT INC 28350 153486 060-4-0620-2243 HFE-90 08/20/15 1,292.50

EMULSICOAT INC 28350 153590 060-4-0620-2243 SPRAYPATCH OIL 08/26/15 542.50

ERGOMETRICS 8478 153391 020-4-1300-3110 POLICE TESTING 08/11/15 650.00

EVANS, FROEHLICH, BETH & CHAMLEY 1872 153553 T10-1-1300-3500 TIF LEGAL SERVICES 08/26/15 1,540.00

EXCEL LTD INC 5869 153487 060-4-0520-2040 BREAKER PANEL 08/20/15 763.25

FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC 11189 153641 A09-1-0400-0540 ENDING 6/30/15 PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 699.33

FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC 11189 153641 T12-1-1400-4410 ENDING 6/30/15 PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,303.89

FAST SIGNS 5125 153331 D09-1-0000-0118 PLASTIC SIGN 08/06/15 48.38

FASTENAL COMPANY 30730 153291 060-4-0120-2080 GLOVES/GLASSES 08/06/15 408.00

FASTENAL COMPANY 30730 153488 060-4-0520-2040 LUBRICANTS 08/20/15 103.44

FASTENERS ETC, INC 8624 153489 060-4-0320-2180 SAFETY SNAPS 08/20/15 83.08

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 30900 153591 020-4-1300-3110 TEST MAT SHIPPING 08/26/15 38.22

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153225 050-1-1300-3032 ORR EMT PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 31.75

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 A10-1-0300-0040 REINKE EROSION CON PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 150.00
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FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 A10-1-0300-0040 STASKE GIS CONFRNC PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 250.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 G09-1-1200-2363 3 PORTABLE CHARGER PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 269.85

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 G11-1-1400-4002 LRC ICE MACHINE PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 1,819.99

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 G12-1-1300-3230 KWONG IRA CONFRNCE PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 133.28

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 N09-2-1200-2271 FOAM FILL PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 90.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 060-1-1200-2010 ASPHALT MANUAL PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 90.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 060-1-1200-2010 HWY CAPCTY MANUAL PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 229.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 060-4-0630-3030 WORK ZONE MEETING PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 37.13

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153226 060-5-1300-3010 STASKE GIS DUES PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 50.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153227 J18-2-1200-2020 SNAP/EBT SLIPS PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 20.95

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153227 L19-1-1300-3012 ART EXPO FB AD PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 22.45

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153227 T09-1-1300-3020 MARKETING BROCHURE PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 13.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153249 050-1-1200-2148 TRT SUPPLIES 08/06/15 409.68

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153249 050-1-1200-2914 SMOKE DETECTORS 08/06/15 696.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153250 060-1-1300-3020 GRAY CHMBR BRKFST 08/06/15 17.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153250 060-2-3200-2050 GRINDING WHEEL 08/06/15 35.99

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153250 060-4-0620-2050 MURPHY WTRPF BOOTS 08/06/15 81.99

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153251 J18-2-1200-2022 4TH OF JULY ITEMS 08/06/15 111.45

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153251 090-1-1300-3020 CHAMBER BREAKFAST 08/06/15 17.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153251 090-1-3300-3020 APA-IL CONF-GARCIA 08/06/15 300.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153251 090-1-3300-3020 ILGISA-ENGSTROM 08/06/15 250.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 8885 153251 090-2-1300-3020 ICC PEARSON TEST 08/06/15 357.00

FITZGERALD<ROBERT 5538 153252 020-1-1300-3970 REISSUED 08/06/15 100.00

FRANCISCO<KRIS 5254 153353 020-5-1300-3951 PC PURCH INCENTIVE 08/11/15 380.78

FRANKS<MARCIA 11592 153210 J18-1-1055-0045 3021 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 442.01

GARCIA<KEVIN 14651 153334 090-1-3300-3020 10/1/14-10/3/14 PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 874.67

J18-1-1055-0045 2950 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 1,166.35

GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS 8459 153490 G09-1-1200-2140 PIERCE FT PARTS 08/20/15 2,046.89

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS INC 13605 153292 050-1-1300-3132 RADIO BATTERIES 08/06/15 254.34

GROSSER<FREDERIC 13957 153592 020-1-1300-3903 CARLE/PRESENCE 08/26/15 1,080.00

HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA INC 7870 153491 050-1-1200-2146 CO SENSOR 08/20/15 226.12

GROSSER<FREDERIC 13957 153642 020-1-1300-3903 CARLE/PRESENCE PD 08/28/15 08/26/15 6,980.00

GUIDANCE SOFTWARE, INC DEPT 3483 15129 153392 045-4-1200-2141 SOFTWARE UPGRADE 08/11/15 1,047.00

GWARDYS<BRUNO 11423 153211
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HALL SIGNS 36296 153293 N09-2-3200-2270 4 12X36 SIGNS 08/07/15 08/06/15 75.52

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN: ACCOUNTING 12702 153228 A09-1-0400-0601 6/14/15 - 7/11/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 28,072.22

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN: ACCOUNTING 12702 153229 E09-1-0400-0329 6/14/15 - 6/30/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 18,997.67

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN: ACCOUNTING 12702 153294 E09-1-0400-0364 7/1/15 - 7/11/15 08/07/15 08/06/15 13,060.90

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ATTN: ACCOUNTING 12702 153593 A09-1-0400-0601 7/12/15 - 8/8/15 08/28/15 08/26/15 4,004.49

HARPER<ED ED' S PLACE 14192 153253 J18-2-2300-3510 MARKET TOKENS 7/25 08/07/15 08/06/15 3.00

HEARTLAND PARKING INC 12507 153492 N09-2-1300-3030 SCANNET SOFTWARE 08/21/15 08/20/15 75.00

HELLO PROMO 14980 153355 J18-2-1200-2022 NATIONAL MKT WEEK 08/12/15 08/11/15 925.73

HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC 13349 153493 G09-1-1300-3175 OIL RECYCLING 08/21/15 08/20/15 155.86

HICKSGAS URBANA 38700 153295 060-4-0620-2310 PROPANE TANK FILL 08/07/15 08/06/15 25.00

HINCKLEY SPRINGS 13859 153296 G11-1-1200-2050 WATER FOR LRC 08/07/15 08/06/15 24.83

HOLLAND HOME REMODELING 12483 12486 K09-1-4300-3942 1508 LINCOLNWOOD 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,000.00

HOLLAND HOME REMODELING 12483 12487 K09-1-4300-4028 713 E PARK ST 08/12/15 08/11/15 269.00

HOLLAND HOME REMODELING 12483 12488 K09-1-4300-4028 1201 W HILL ST 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,000.00

HOWREY<CARY CARY' S GARDEN OF EATIN' 6456 153451 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/8 08/21/15 08/20/15 6.00

HUNDLEY<WENDY 14083 153254 020-5-1300-3951 PC INCENT-HUNDLEY 08/07/15 08/06/15 282.12

ICIA 12972 153452 J18-2-1200-2022 ADVERTISING 08/21/15 08/20/15 500.00

IGFOA 13048 153297 025-1-1300-3020 8/5/15 08/07/15 08/06/15 40.00

IGFOA 13048 153594 025-1-1300-3020 HANNAN 9/13-15 08/28/15 08/26/15 325.00

IGFOA 13048 153594 025-1-3300-3030 BEATY 9/13-15 08/28/15 08/26/15 325.00

IGFOA 13048 153594 025-1-4300-3010 IGFOA FEES 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 100.00

IGFOA 13048 153594 025-1-4300-3030 FRANCISCO 9/13-15 08/28/15 08/26/15 325.00

ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT 41400 153298 045-2-1300-3213 RECHRG EXTINGUISHR 08/07/15 08/06/15 32.50

ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT 41400 153595 050-1-1200-2140 CO2 EXTING. REFILL 08/28/15 08/26/15 24.75

ILLINI FS DIVISON OF GROWMARK, INC 13950 153299 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL PURCHASE 08/07/15 08/06/15 835.64

ILLINI FS DIVISON OF GROWMARK, INC 13950 153494 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL PURCHASE 08/21/15 08/20/15 692.96

ILLINI FS DIVISON OF GROWMARK, INC 13950 153596 G11-1-1200-2190 DIESEL FUEL 08/28/15 08/26/15 961.23

ILLINI FS INC 41300 153495 H14-1-0500-0034 FUEL 08/21/15 08/20/15 92.96

ILLINI FS INC 41300 153597 A10-1-0300-0020 Q4 HERBICIDE 08/28/15 08/26/15 128.13

ILLINI FS INC 41300 153597 050-1-1200-2920 STATION 4 MATERIAL 08/28/15 08/26/15 46.20

J18-2-1200-2022 JULY ADVERTISING 08/07/15 08/06/15 250.00

ILLINI GLASS SOLUTIONS ARROW MIRROR & GLASS 12375 12494 K09-1-4300-4028 406 E KERR PD 08/28/15 06/30/15 08/26/15 459.44

ILLINI NISSAN 15139 153393 H12-1-1400-4000 EXPEDITION REPAIR 08/12/15 08/11/15 993.84

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME, CONTINUED VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNT

POSTING 
DATE

ILLINI RADIO GROUP 10785 153255



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

ILLINI RADIO GROUP 10785 153356 J18-2-1200-2022 MARKET ADVERTISING 08/12/15 08/11/15 767.00

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 64500 12489 K09-2-1300-1310 1605 WILEY DR 08/12/15 08/11/15 21.98

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 64500 153300 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS 08/07/15 08/06/15 430.14

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 64500 153394 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,043.26

ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 64500 153496 060-3-1300-3750 WATER BILLS 08/21/15 08/20/15 86.49

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO MR. PATRICK JONES 14484 153598 A09-1-0400-0601 PAY REQ #9 FLAGGER 08/28/15 08/26/15 18,200.00

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD CO MR. PATRICK JONES 14484 153598 A09-1-0400-0601 PAY REQ 9A FLAGGER 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,300.00

ILLINOIS CITY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION 42600 153556 090-1-3300-3010 2015-2016 DUES 08/28/15 08/26/15 105.00

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 43100 153497 R09-1-0505-0000 2ND QTR 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 2,429.50

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 44200 153357 J44-1-1000-1000 30 DAY GRANTS AD 08/12/15 08/11/15 20.00

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 44200 153599 020-4-1300-3512 HOUSING INSP AD 08/28/15 08/26/15 20.00

INDUSTRIAL ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS INC 15092 153395 020-4-1300-3110 FIREFGHTER TESTING 08/12/15 08/11/15 180.00

INSTY-PRINTS 45902 153301 H09-1-0500-0044 INIT ISS/MARCOTTE 08/07/15 08/06/15 24.95

INSTY-PRINTS 45902 153301 045-4-5200-2140 COMM LIAISON/CARR 08/07/15 08/06/15 24.95

INSTY-PRINTS 45902 153396 045-4-1200-2141 WOMEN IN LE PSTCRD 08/12/15 08/11/15 40.00

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF C-U 5229 153397 060-4-0720-2140 12V BATTERY 08/12/15 08/11/15 31.49

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF C-U 5229 153498 060-3-1200-2030 BATTERY/CHARGER 08/21/15 08/20/15 89.98

IRON MOUNTAIN 8330 153601 025-1-4300-3222 6/24/15-7/23/15 08/28/15 08/26/15 20.34

IRON MOUNTAIN 8330 153601 045-4-1300-3222 6/24/15-7/28/15 08/28/15 08/26/15 25.68

JAMES<MONIQUE 13471 153557 020-4-1300-3501 TUITION REIMB 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,021.25

JC PARR COMPANY DBA DALE LEVITT DISPOSAL 14668 12484 K09-2-1300-1310 GARBAGE SERVICES 08/07/15 08/06/15 44.00

JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC 14354 153302 G09-1-1200-2140 55 GAL DRUMS 08/07/15 08/06/15 149.50

JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC 14354 153499 G09-1-1200-2140 NUT BALL&SEAT 08/21/15 08/20/15 10.20

JIM WAGNER SIGNS & GRAPHICS 14818 153602 060-2-2300-3160 EMBROIDERY 08/28/15 08/26/15 36.00

JIM WAGNER SIGNS & GRAPHICS 14818 153602 060-4-0630-3160 EMBROIDERY 08/28/15 08/26/15 48.00

JIM WAGNER SIGNS & GRAPHICS 14818 153602 060-4-1030-3160 EMBROIDERY 08/28/15 08/26/15 30.00

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1664 153603 G09-1-1200-2140 JD PARTS FOR PW30 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,092.76

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1664 153603 060-4-0130-3220 JD PARTS FOR PW30 08/28/15 08/26/15 243.52

JOHNSON<FELICIA 11955 153398 009-0-0345-0000 REFUND CON#1226 08/12/15 08/11/15 50.00

JUNGE<MARIUS 15140 153500 M09-1-0300-0350 2308 SHURTS CIRCLE 08/21/15 08/20/15 4,500.00

KEY AUTO CARE 10148 153501 G09-1-1300-3212 DETAIL/AUCTION 08/21/15 08/20/15 1,645.00

JUSTIFACTS CREDENTIAL VERIFICATION INC 14887 153399 020-4-1300-3110 BACKGROUND CHECKS 08/12/15 08/11/15 114.40

KEMP<JIM 15120 153303 M09-1-0500-0115 803 S URBANA 08/07/15 08/06/15 343.00

VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNTDESCRIPTION

POSTING 
DATEVENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME, CONTINUED



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

KILE PUBLICATIONS INC 13516 153400 020-2-1300-3010 AUG 2015 08/12/15 08/11/15 20.00

KLEISS<ROBERT KLEISS PRODUCE FARM 12719 153256 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 7/25 08/07/15 08/06/15 3.00

KLEISS<ROBERT KLEISS PRODUCE FARM 12719 153358 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/1 08/12/15 08/11/15 9.00

KLEISS<ROBERT KLEISS PRODUCE FARM 12719 153453 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/8 08/21/15 08/20/15 3.00

KOENIG BODY AND EQUIPMENT 1537 153502 G09-1-1200-2140 INDICATOR SWITCH 08/21/15 08/20/15 23.10

LAMPMAN<RICHARD 13159 153212 J18-1-1055-0045 702 N. ABBEY ROAD 08/06/15 08/06/15 1,171.80

LATINO PARTNERSHIP DAVID ADCOCK 14291 153503 035-1-1300-3010 6/15-6/16 HUNDLEY 08/21/15 08/20/15 25.00

LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC 11968 153304 G09-1-1200-2050 SOLVENT & CLEANER 08/07/15 08/06/15 119.55

LAZERS EDGE 1369 153401 025-1-4200-2023 TONER CART/REFILLS 08/12/15 08/11/15 84.50

LAZERS EDGE 1369 153605 025-1-4200-2023 TONER CART/REFILLS 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,110.00

LEAGUE OF ILLINOIS BICYCLISTS 12425 153305 A09-1-0400-0557 LIB SUMMIT SPONSOR 08/07/15 08/06/15 300.00

LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNICIPALITIES 14964 153455 J44-1-1000-1000 GRANTS SPECIALIST 08/21/15 08/20/15 100.00

LEGEND DATA SYSTEMS INC DBA IMS ALLIANCE 13445 153306 050-1-1200-2140 CUSTOM NAME TAGS 08/07/15 08/06/15 18.80

LORD AND LACY BBQ 14792 153559 J18-1-0055-0023 BUS & DEVELOPMENT 08/28/15 08/26/15 450.00

LORENZ SUPPLY COMPANY 11059 153504 050-1-1200-2030 BUILDING SUPPLIES 08/21/15 08/20/15 803.55

LOWENBAUM PARTNERSHIP LLC<THE 10804 153606 020-1-1300-3903 GENERAL COUNSEL 08/28/15 08/26/15 5,697.50

LUMEN, INC 15157 153560 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,000.00

LUMEN, INC 15157 153561 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,000.00

LUNDQUIST<ALEXANDRA 15080 153456 J18-2-1200-2018 JULY SPROUTS 08/21/15 08/20/15 200.00

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC 56101 153402 G09-1-1200-2140 PW28 PARTS 08/12/15 08/11/15 252.85

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS INC 56101 153402 G09-1-1300-3212 PW100 PW97 SERVICE 08/12/15 08/11/15 5,952.35

MARX<CHRISTOPHER 14844 153335 090-1-3300-3020 6/23/15-6/25/15 PD 08/12/15 06/30/15 08/11/15 593.68

MCNEIL<ROSS 14369 153607 020-1-1300-3903 CARLE/PRESECE 08/28/15 08/26/15 153.00

MCNEIL<ROSS 14369 153643 020-1-1300-3903 CARLE/PRESENCE PD 08/28/15 06/30/15 08/26/15 1,911.00

MENARDS 57850 153307 050-1-1200-2148 LED HEADLAMPS 08/07/15 08/06/15 58.76

MENARDS 57850 153307 060-3-1200-2030 SMALL REPAIR ITEMS 08/07/15 08/06/15 346.72

MENARDS 57850 153403 060-3-1200-2030 MISC MNT SUPPLIES 08/12/15 08/11/15 147.57

MENARDS 57850 153505 060-3-1200-2030 MISC SMALL TOOLS 08/21/15 08/20/15 34.81

MENARDS 57850 153608 060-3-1200-2030 MISC SM RPR ITEMS 08/28/15 08/26/15 13.36

MID AMERICAN SAND & GRAVEL 58700 153404 060-4-0620-2210 FA-06 FILL 08/12/15 08/11/15 94.78

9678 12495 K09-2-3300-3050 TH BUS PASS 08/28/15 08/26/15 72.00

MIERKOWSKI<KELLY H 9678 153564 K09-1-1300-3020 8/9-13 MIERKOWSKI 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,170.09

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNTVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED

POSTING 
DATE

MILEUR<HOWARD OR LISA MILEUR ORCHARD 12765 153361 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/1 08/12/15 08/11/15 3.00

MIERKOWSKI<KELLY H



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC 5440 153308 025-1-1200-2020 BUSINESS CARDS 08/07/15 08/06/15 69.92

MILLER BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC 5440 153362 090-1-2200-2020 BOYS/THOMAS CARDS 08/12/15 08/11/15 69.92

MINUTEMAN PRESS 9612 153405 G12-2-3300-3220 PESTER POWER MISC 08/12/15 08/11/15 70.24

MORRIS<KEVIN 12266 153364 N09-0-0010-0060 RETURN CASH KEY 08/12/15 08/11/15 10.00

MOTOROLA 60510 153309 045-4-1300-3130 RADIO MICS 08/07/15 08/06/15 51.75

MOTOROLA 60510 153609 045-4-1300-3130 RADIO ACCESSORY 08/28/15 08/26/15 157.32

MUENCH INC 3343 153507 G09-1-1200-2050 ANTIFREEZE 08/21/15 08/20/15 29.45

MUENCH INC 3343 153507 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC STOCK ITEMS 08/21/15 08/20/15 129.50

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT 8332 153310 H09-1-0600-0021 7/8" TFT TIPS 08/07/15 08/06/15 749.95

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT 8332 153310 050-1-1300-3132 HEADSET REPAIR 08/07/15 08/06/15 680.00

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT 8332 153310 050-1-1300-3980 REGULATOR HOSE 08/07/15 08/06/15 382.91

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT 8332 153610 050-1-1200-2140 252/3 REEL SWIVEL 08/28/15 08/26/15 126.99

NAPA AUTO PARTS 11698 153508 G09-1-1200-2140 WIRE KIT/RAD HOSE 08/21/15 08/20/15 44.88

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 5342 12490 K09-1-4300-4028 1307 N BERKLEY 08/12/15 08/11/15 680.00

NATIONAL TACTICAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 1552 153311 H14-1-0500-0034 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 08/07/15 08/06/15 150.00

NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY 63500 153406 A10-1-0400-0100 SEWER CASTING LID 08/12/15 08/11/15 230.38

NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 11811 153611 025-1-4300-3410 CITY POSTAGE 08/28/15 08/26/15 5,010.00

NEWELL<TY A 13623 153213 J18-1-1055-0045 2908 HAYDON 08/06/15 08/06/15 1,316.17

NEWMARK<PHIL 15124 153312 M09-1-0500-0115 706 W IOWA 08/07/15 08/06/15 1,937.90

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153365 R09-1-0505-0000 7/16/15 DOL 08/12/15 08/11/15 640.43

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153509 035-1-1300-3420 REF1280027 08/21/15 08/20/15 282.24

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153509 035-1-1300-3420 REF1281482 08/21/15 08/20/15 154.35

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153509 035-1-1300-3420 REF1282177 08/21/15 08/20/15 229.32

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153509 035-1-1300-3420 REF1282789 08/21/15 08/20/15 191.84

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153509 035-1-1300-3420 REF1282948 08/21/15 08/20/15 147.74

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153566 J42-1-1200-2420 RROF & FONSI ADS 08/28/15 08/26/15 236.60

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153566 K09-1-1300-3910 RROF & FONSI ADS 08/28/15 08/26/15 236.60

NEWS GAZETTE<THE 63900 153612 020-4-1300-3512 JOB ADS 08/28/15 08/26/15 353.04

NICK' S PAINTS 12482 153613 N09-2-1200-2040 TRAFFIC PAINTS 08/28/15 08/26/15 3,270.00

NICK' S PAINTS 12482 153613 N09-2-3200-2040 TRAFFIC PAINTS 08/28/15 08/26/15 620.00

NIEMANN FOODS INC 2451 153567 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE/COFFEE SUP 08/28/15 08/26/15 32.05

NICK' S PAINTS 12482 153613 060-4-0320-2100 TRAFFIC PAINTS 08/28/15 08/26/15 4,553.00

NIEMANN FOODS INC 2451 153567 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE/COFFEE SUP 08/28/15 08/26/15 32.06

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME, CONTINUED VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNTDESCRIPTION

POSTING 
DATE



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015
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2451 08/28/15

7984 06/30/15

64600 08/07/15

64600 08/07/15

64600 08/12/15

64600 08/28/15

64600 08/28/15

64600 08/28/15

64600 08/28/15

11362 08/12/15

9815 08/21/15

5754 08/12/15

13622 08/06/15

14588 08/06/15

12004 08/06/15

12148 08/28/15

3721 08/12/15

12565 08/06/15

12565 08/06/15
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73300 08/21/15
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NIEMANN FOODS INC 153567 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE/COFFEE SUP 08/26/15 32.05

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP 153237 T10-1-2500-5074 RR WARNING DEVICES PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 29,757.02

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153313 G09-1-1200-2140 LED SPOTLIGHTS 08/06/15 409.18

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153313 H09-1-0500-0044 INITIAL ISSUE/KING 08/06/15 696.68

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153407 H09-1-0500-0044 INITIAL ISSUE/KING 08/11/15 334.38

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153614 G09-1-1200-2140 ROTATOR 08/26/15 82.00

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153614 H09-1-0500-0044 INIT ISS/MARCOTTE 08/26/15 1,614.43

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153614 H09-1-0500-0150 VESTS 08/26/15 1,563.11

O' HERRON AND COMPANY<RAY 153614 045-2-3200-2140 VEST COVER/RUTLDGE 08/26/15 269.87

O' NEIL BROTHERS 153408 A10-1-0300-0032 OVERPAYMENT REFUND 08/11/15 1,825.82

OHANA POOLS SPA & BILLARDS 153510 N09-2-1300-3166 15LBS SUPER SOLUBL 08/20/15 106.99

OPEN ROAD ASPHALT COMPANY LLC 153409 060-4-0620-2243 UPM COLD MIX 08/11/15 1,434.00

OSBORNE<KEVIN 153214 J18-1-1055-0045 2811 HAYDON 08/06/15 1,078.76

OTTEN<FRED E & PATRICIA E 153215 J18-1-1055-0045 705 N BEACON HILL CIR 08/06/15 2,126.69

PARSONS<DONALD 153216 J18-1-1055-0045 607 N. BEACON HILL 08/06/15 1,731.77

PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS 153615 050-1-1200-2140 TIC BATT. SHIPPING 08/26/15 7.50

PEPSI-COLA CHAMPAIGN-URBANA ATTN: SANDY GOMPERTS 153410 060-1-1200-2020 COFFEE 08/11/15 160.47

PORTER<ARTHUR 153217 J18-1-1055-0045 2809 HAYDON 08/06/15 1,161.84

PORTER<ARTHUR 153217 J18-1-1055-0045 604 N. ABBEY ROAD 08/06/15 1,248.50

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC 153314 060-4-0620-2290 CONCRETE/HOT MIX 08/06/15 2,989.89

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC 153411 060-4-0620-2290 REDIMIX CONCRETE 08/11/15 765.43

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC 153511 060-4-0620-2290 REDIMIX CONCRETE 08/20/15 2,251.26

PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES, INC 153616 060-4-0620-2290 REDIMIX CONCRETE 08/26/15 3,061.70

PRUSSING<LAUREL LUNT 153569 020-1-1300-3021 8/13/15-8/15/15 08/26/15 817.63

REESER<GINGER 153462 J18-2-1200-2018 JULY/AUG SPROUTS 08/20/15 600.00

REINHART<MARY 153218 J18-1-1055-0045 3001 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 736.28

REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TRANSFER STATION 153315 060-4-0630-3190 MUNICIPAL WASTE 08/06/15 2,822.29

JUNE/JULY 2015 08/20/15 130.00

RICHARDSON<IVAN 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 2944 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 1,053.57

REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TRANSFER STATION 153512 G11-1-1300-3308 TIPPING FEES 08/20/15 11,566.24

REPUBLIC SERVICES D/B/A URBANA TRANSFER STATION 153512 060-4-0630-3190 TIPPING FEES 08/20/15 1,020.20

REPUBLIC SERVICES #729 153316 045-2-1300-3452 AUGUST 2015 08/06/15 98.48

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNTVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED DESCRIPTION

REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE 153513 G09-1-1300-3212 PW64 PW94 FD27 TOW 08/20/15 755.00

REYNOLDS TOWING SERVICE 153513 045-2-1300-3460



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

1,053.57

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3003 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 943.05

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3005 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 2946 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3007 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3009 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3011 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3013 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3015 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3017 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 830.26

RICHARDSON<IVAN 5834 153219 J18-1-1055-0045 3019 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 943.05

RIDER<PAUL 11593 153220 J18-1-1055-0045 3023 E. RUTHERFORD 08/06/15 08/06/15 406.11

ROGARDS 74400 153412 H09-1-0700-0006 BULLETIN BOARD 08/12/15 08/11/15 479.99

ROGARDS 74400 153412 020-1-1200-2020 MAYOR' S OFFICE 08/12/15 08/11/15 12.99

ROGARDS 74400 153412 025-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/12/15 08/11/15 354.94

ROGARDS 74400 153514 020-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/21/15 08/20/15 13.58

ROGARDS 74400 153514 020-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/21/15 08/20/15 125.26

ROGARDS 74400 153514 035-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/21/15 08/20/15 49.12

ROGARDS 74400 153514 060-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/21/15 08/20/15 206.12

ROGARDS 74400 153618 020-4-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/15 08/26/15 36.59

ROGARDS 74400 153618 045-4-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/15 08/26/15 294.36

ROGARDS 74400 153618 060-3-1200-2030 LITERATURE HOLDER 08/28/15 08/26/15 35.99

ROGARDS 74400 153618 090-1-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/15 08/26/15 14.11

ROGARDS 74400 153618 090-1-3200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/15 08/26/15 14.10

ROGARDS 74400 153618 090-2-1200-2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/15 08/26/15 14.10

ROSATI' S PIZZA 10736 153413 020-4-1300-3020 HEALTH INS MTG 08/12/15 08/11/15 38.25

ROSEMAN CORPORATION D/B/A CORKY' S SVC CENTER 21205 153515 G09-1-1300-3212 ST VEHICLE INSPECT 08/21/15 08/20/15 281.00

ROTH<NICOLAUS R ROTH COUNTRYSIDE PRODUCE 12802 153463 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/8 08/21/15 08/20/15 21.00

ROUND BARN TRUE VALUE 1422 153414 060-4-0520-2040 BULBS AND REPELLNT 08/12/15 08/11/15 66.91

RUSH TRUCK CENTER CHAMPAIGN INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 14336 153619 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC INTL PARTS 08/28/15 08/26/15 774.42

SAMMY' S AUTO ELECTRIC SERVICE 15143 153516 G09-1-1300-3212 FD221 MTR ASSY RPR 08/21/15 08/20/15 225.00

SARGENT<MALCOLM & ANN 12006 153221 J18-1-1055-0045 2903 N. BERINGER 08/06/15 08/06/15 2,216.73

SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL 5789 153415 G12-1-1200-2020 65 GALLON UCARTS 08/12/15 08/11/15 32,255.28

SCHIJVEN<MARIO PETRUS G 14994 153222 J18-1-1055-0045 2907 E. BERINGER 08/06/15 08/06/15 415.23

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNTVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED

POSTING 
DATEDESCRIPTION



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

SCHNUCK MARKETS INC 4229 153341 060-6-1300-3025 MTG 6/30/15 PD 08/12/15 06/30/15 08/11/15

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
CHECK 
DATE

15.56

SCHNUCK MARKETS INC 4229 153517 H09-1-0600-0008 LT. TEST LUNCH 08/21/15 08/20/15 33.04

SCHNUCK MARKETS INC 4229 153620 J18-1-0055-0023 BUS & DEVELOPMENT 08/28/15 08/26/15 44.04

SCHNUCK MARKETS INC 4229 153620 060-4-0630-3030 SUMMER COOK OUT 08/28/15 08/26/15 311.09

SECRETARY OF STATE INDEX DEPARTMENT 76550 153416 025-1-1300-3010 HOFFMAN NOTARY FEE 08/12/15 08/11/15 10.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VEHICLE SERVICES DEPT. 1804 153367 G09-1-1300-3212 PD50 REGISTRATION 08/12/15 08/11/15 101.00

SHAFER LAWNCARE 5079 153417 045-2-1300-3450 JULY 2015 08/12/15 08/11/15 300.00

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 77600 153418 N09-2-1200-2271 PAINT RELATED 08/12/15 08/11/15 151.38

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 77600 153418 060-3-1200-2030 PAINT RELATED 08/12/15 08/11/15 224.06

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 13737 153518 090-1-1200-2020 COMPUTER HDW/SFTW 08/21/15 08/20/15 134.00

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 13737 153518 090-1-2200-2020 COMPUTER HDW/SFTW 08/21/15 08/20/15 134.00

SHULER<CAROLYN 12567 153223 J18-1-1055-0045 3001 N. BERINGER 08/06/15 08/06/15 1,446.43

SILVER MACHINE SHOP 77950 153317 G09-1-1200-2140 FD27 LEVELING PADS 08/07/15 08/06/15 160.00

SINGLE STEREO LTD KURT BIELEMA 12438 153571 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT 08/28/15 08/26/15 2,000.00

SINGLE STEREO LTD KURT BIELEMA 12438 153572 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,000.00

SIPYARD, LLC 15136 153368 T09-1-1300-3002 BUSINESS GRANT 08/12/15 08/11/15 2,000.00

SIPYARD, LLC 15136 153369 T09-1-1300-3002 BUS OPENING GRANT 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,000.00

SMITH<DARRIN 15121 153318 009-0-0345-0000 CANC#1232 10/9/15 08/07/15 08/06/15 100.00

5750 153573 R09-1-0505-0000 AUGUST 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,364.24

SMITH<GARY CANCER RUNNERS 15074 153370 J18-2-2300-3510 WIC VOUCHERS 8/1 08/12/15 08/11/15 3.00

SNAP-ON TOOLS % KEVIN R ENGHAUSEN 6685 153319 G09-1-1200-2350 MICHAEL HEATON 08/07/15 08/06/15 119.00

SNAP-ON TOOLS % KEVIN R ENGHAUSEN 6685 153319 G09-1-1200-2350 TONY ARNOLD 08/07/15 08/06/15 473.39

SNAP-ON TOOLS % KEVIN R ENGHAUSEN 6685 153519 G09-1-1200-2050 PRINTER PAPER ROLL 08/21/15 08/20/15 134.04

SNAP-ON TOOLS % KEVIN R ENGHAUSEN 6685 153519 G09-1-1200-2350 MECHANIC TOOL ALLW 08/21/15 08/20/15 564.65

SNYDER<RUSSELL 15141 153520 A10-1-0400-0100 701 W IOWA VEGETAT 08/21/15 08/20/15 500.00

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE 6837 153238 A09-1-0400-0422 COMPUTER HRDWARE PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 1,263.41

SPORT REDI-MIX LLC 8823 153321 060-4-0620-2050 MISC CONCRETE TOOL 08/07/15 08/06/15 68.20

SPORT REDI-MIX LLC 8823 153419 060-4-0620-2050 CONCRETE MIX 08/12/15 08/11/15 22.12

SPORT REDI-MIX LLC 8823 153522 060-4-0620-2050 CONCRETE TOOLS 08/21/15 08/20/15 165.19

SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC 8554 153322 060-4-0520-2040 MISC ELECTRICAL 08/07/15 08/06/15 347.00

SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC 8554 153420 060-4-0520-2040 BALAST 08/12/15 08/11/15 105.50

SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC 8554 153523 060-4-0520-2040 MISC ELEC SUPPLY 08/21/15 08/20/15 2,299.96

SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC 8554 153622 060-4-0520-2040 MISC ELECTRICAL 08/28/15 08/26/15 330.82

AMOUNTVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED
POSTING 
DATE



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

5205

8457

14989

14989

14989

14989

80700

13601

13601

15126

80800

80800

11402

11402

11402

11402

11402

11402

11402

11402

11402

10066

89000

89000

82828

82828

6128

15152

13907

83468

83468

83468

83800

STARK EXCAVATING, INC 153635 D09-1-0000-0118 6/30/15 - 7/31/15 08/28/15 08/26/15 494,584.05

STATE OF ILLINOIS OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHALL 153323 060-3-1300-3950 BOILER INSPECTIONS 08/07/15 08/06/15 280.00

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING 153465 J18-2-1200-2022 JULY ADVERTISING 08/21/15 08/20/15 400.00

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING 153466 T09-1-1300-3020 JULY FOOD TRUCK AD 08/21/15 08/20/15 166.67

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING 153466 T10-1-1300-3600 JULY FOOD TRUCK AD 08/21/15 08/20/15 166.67

STEVIE JAY BROADCASTING 153466 T12-1-1300-3302 JULY FOOD TRUCK AD 08/21/15 08/20/15 166.66

STOCKS INC 153524 H09-1-0700-0006 SUPER MAT 08/21/15 08/20/15 83.00

STORM<RACHEL 153467 J18-2-1200-2026 ART AT THE MARKET 08/21/15 08/20/15 200.00

STORM<RACHEL 153467 T10-1-1300-3025 ART AT THE MARKET 08/21/15 08/20/15 200.00

STRANG<PHIL 153264 T09-1-1300-3011 MURALS-2ND INSTALLMENT 08/07/15 08/06/15 150.00

SULLIVAN PARKHILL AUTOMOTIVE 153342 G09-1-1300-3212 PD05 SERVICE PD 08/12/15 06/30/15 08/11/15 39.95

SULLIVAN PARKHILL AUTOMOTIVE 153421 R09-1-0505-0000 PD71 - 7/16/15 DOL 08/12/15 08/11/15 5,694.20

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 A10-1-0300-0020 GREEN HIP BOOTS 08/28/15 08/26/15 54.99

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 N09-2-1400-4142 MASONRY DRILL BIT 08/28/15 08/26/15 23.97

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-2-2300-3160 BECCUE 08/28/15 08/26/15 113.40

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-4-0120-2080 MILWAUKEE BATTERY 08/28/15 08/26/15 79.79

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-4-0520-2040 ELECTRICAL MISC 08/28/15 08/26/15 36.84

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-4-0620-2050 OVERBOOTS 08/28/15 08/26/15 69.98

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-4-0630-3160 MACKEY / HEIL 08/28/15 08/26/15 163.80

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-4-0730-3160 KIRBY 08/28/15 08/26/15 158.52

SYNCHRONY BANK 153623 060-4-1030-3160 ABBOTT 08/28/15 08/26/15 241.50

THOMAS J WALSH CONSULTING LLC 153624 020-1-1300-0180 AUG 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,500.00

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT GROUP 153525 020-2-1300-3012 JUL 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 276.38

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT GROUP 153625 020-2-1300-3012 JUL 2015 08/28/15 08/26/15 1,234.18

TIRE CENTRAL INC 153239 G09-1-1200-2140 FD252 TIRES PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 942.36

TIRE CENTRAL INC 153422 G09-1-1200-2140 FD21 & FD23 TIRES 08/12/15 08/11/15 2,386.44

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION INC 153423 060-4-0120-2260 WHITE BOTTOM BOARD 08/12/15 08/11/15 96.35

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION INC 153626 060-4-0120-2260 BARRICADE BOARDS 08/28/15 08/26/15 96.35

TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 153424 045-2-3300-3903 JULY 2015 08/12/15 08/11/15 110.25

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS 153526 N09-2-3200-2050 LOCKSMITH SERVICES 08/21/15 08/20/15 3.45

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS 153526 060-2-3300-3080 LOCKSMITH SERVICES 08/21/15 08/20/15 6.00

TRI-COLOR LOCKSMITHS 153627 060-3-1300-3212 OFFICE DOOR REPAIR 08/28/15 08/26/15 90.00

TROPHY TIME INC 153324 050-1-1200-2140 CFD ANNIV. PLAQUE 08/07/15 08/06/15 121.90

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNT

POSTING 
DATEVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

POSTING 
DATE

14070 08/06/15

14292 08/28/15

12944 08/07/15

12944 08/07/15

12944 08/07/15

12944 08/07/15

12944 08/07/15

12944 08/07/15

85175 08/21/15

85175 08/21/15

85175 08/21/15

85175 08/21/15

85175 08/21/15

14449 06/30/15

84875 08/12/15

84875 08/12/15

84875 08/12/15

84875 08/21/15

1446 08/21/15

9569 08/21/15

86450 08/21/15

86473 08/12/15

1066 08/12/15

1066 08/21/15

1066 08/07/15

1066 08/12/15

1066 08/28/15

5877 06/30/15

5877 06/30/15

5877 06/30/15

5877 06/30/15

5877 06/30/15

5877 06/30/15

TURNER<THEODORE 153224 J18-1-1055-0045 504 N. BEACON HILL 08/06/15 1,099.25

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 153628 A10-1-0300-0016 BONEYRD ON LINCOLN 08/26/15 15,650.00

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 153325 G11-1-1300-3160 UNIFORMS 08/06/15 24.99

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 153325 N09-2-1300-3160 UNIFORMS 08/06/15 24.99

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 153325 N09-2-3300-3160 UNIFORMS 08/06/15 33.31

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 153325 060-4-0730-3160 UNIFORMS 08/06/15 79.90

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 153325 060-4-1030-3160 UNIFORMS 08/06/15 55.08

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 153325 060-4-1230-3160 UNIFORMS 08/06/15 49.98

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 153527 A09-1-0400-0612 SHIPPING CHARGES 08/20/15 22.10

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 153527 G09-1-1200-2050 SHIPPING CHARGES 08/20/15 9.64

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 153527 050-1-1300-3132 SHIPPING CHARGES 08/20/15 8.10

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 153527 050-1-1300-3980 SHIPPING CHARGES 08/20/15 11.34

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 153527 060-1-1300-3430 SHIPPING CHARGES 08/20/15 115.86

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS DIVISION OF PUBLIC SAFETY 153240 H14-1-0500-0034 MEDICS TRAINNG/SVC PD 08/07/15 08/06/15 1,593.80

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS GENERAL A/R 153372 T09-1-1300-3020 VISITOR GUIDE AD 08/11/15 150.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS GENERAL A/R 153372 T10-1-1300-3600 VISITOR GUIDE AD 08/11/15 150.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS GENERAL A/R 153372 T12-1-1300-3302 VISITOR GUIDE AD 08/11/15 150.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS GENERAL A/R 153528 050-1-1300-3030 STEWART INV III 08/20/15 400.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-GAR 153529 045-2-3300-3030 6/29-7/3/15 RTLDGE 08/20/15 545.00

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-WILL CAMPBELL HALL FOR PUBLIC TELE 153468 J18-2-1200-2022 UNDERWRITING 08/20/15 348.00

UPCLOSE MARKETING AND PRINTING 153530 050-1-1200-2914 HFLS HANG TAGS 08/20/15 318.24

UPKEEP MAINTENANCE INC 153426 060-3-1300-3725 JULY 2015 08/11/15 6,000.00

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT 12491 K09-1-4300-4029 1306 1/2 DUBLIN 08/11/15 8.32

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT 12493 K09-2-1300-1310 903 N DIVISION 08/20/15 4.87

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT 153326 060-3-1300-3750 SANITARY SEWER 08/06/15 46.30

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT 153427 060-3-1300-3750 SANITARY SEWER 08/11/15 292.75

URBANA & CHAMPAIGN SANITARY DISTRICT 153629 060-3-1300-3750 SANITARY SEWER 08/26/15 604.58

URBANA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 153336 T09-1-1300-3023 ARPIL 2015 REIMB PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 724.24

URBANA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 153336 T10-1-1300-3023 APRIL 2015 REIMB PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 724.23

URBANA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 153337 T09-1-1300-3023 MAY 2015 REIMB PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,319.43

URBANA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 153337 T10-1-1300-3023 MAY 2015 REIMB PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 1,319.43

URBANA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 153338 T09-1-1300-3023 JUNE 2015 REIMB PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 3,836.00

URBANA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 153338 T10-1-1300-3023 JUNE 2015 REIMB PD 08/12/15 08/11/15 3,836.01

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME, CONTINUED VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNT



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

URBANA FREE LIBRARY 86800 153327 095-1-1300-3069 7/5-7/18 FICA 08/07/15 08/06/15 5,783.53

VENDOR NAME VEN# CHECK # ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNT

POSTING 
DATEVENDOR NAME, CONTINUED

URBANA FREE LIBRARY 86800 153630 095-1-1300-3069 FICA 7/19-8/1 08/28/15 08/26/15 5,836.03

URBANA PARK DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION OFFICE 86984 153265 T12-1-1300-3312 REIMB-TIF #4 08/07/15 08/06/15 65,224.00

URBANA POPS ORCHESTRA 13149 153469 T10-1-1300-3580 SECOND PMT  -2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 1,000.00

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 B09-1-0400-0404 6/2/15-7/2/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 76.02

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 J18-2-1200-2023 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 38.01

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 N09-2-1300-3120 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 0.20

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 020-5-1300-3015 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 2.63

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 050-1-1300-3130 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 390.33

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 060-2-3300-3215 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 173.77

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 060-3-1300-3120 6/2/15-7/2/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 4.51

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 060-4-0230-3125 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 140.10

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 060-5-1300-3015 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 67.03

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 060-6-2300-3215 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 0.47

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 090-1-2300-3215 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 0.20

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 090-2-1300-3215 6/2/15-7/2/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 76.49

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 090-2-2300-3215 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 2.08

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153230 090-2-3300-3215 6/2/15-7/1/15 PD 08/07/15 06/30/15 08/06/15 1.93

VERIZON WIRELESS 6603 153470 045-2-1300-3130 07/05/15-08/04/15 08/21/15 08/20/15 488.02

VERMEER SALES AND SERVICE INC 87500 153328 G11-1-1300-3304 7/21-7/27 SCREENER 08/07/15 08/06/15 4,600.00

VEYA, INC 13417 153343 A09-1-0400-0422 SIDEWALK REM/REPL PD 08/12/15 06/30/15 08/11/15 9,795.00

VEYA, INC 13417 153428 A09-1-0400-0422 SIDEWALK REM/RPLC 08/12/15 08/11/15 9,993.00

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 9617 153429 060-4-0620-2210 STONE AND CHIPS 08/12/15 08/11/15 675.58

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 9617 153531 060-4-0620-2210 CL 2 CHIPS 08/21/15 08/20/15 250.51

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 9617 153631 060-4-0620-2210 CL 2 CHIPS 08/28/15 08/26/15 658.06

WAALER<JACK 87800 153532 020-2-1300-3905 AUG 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 2,800.00

WATERS MOWING SERVICE 9319 153430 060-2-3300-3130 JULY 2015 08/12/15 08/11/15 3,319.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 10663 153533 G11-1-1300-3300 HORNETS NEST 08/21/15 08/20/15 125.00

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 10663 153533 045-4-5300-3620 JULY 2015 08/21/15 08/20/15 150.00

08/06/15 300.00

WEX BANK 8016 153632 G09-1-1200-2190 JULY 2015 FUEL 08/28/15 08/26/15 17,132.56

WELDON TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 10663 153533 060-4-0730-3110 RODENT HOLE 08/21/15 08/20/15 85.00

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE LOCKBOX #203315-ILLINOIS 13391 153431 025-1-1300-3010 HOFFMAN NOTARY 08/12/15 08/11/15 30.00

WESTERMAN<NATHAN 15125 153266 T09-1-1300-3011 MURALS-2ND INSTALLMENT 08/07/15



Vendor Payment Report
From Date:  08/01/2015 To Date: 08/31/2015

3576 360.00

9813 610.00

90360 3,595.19

90360 2,405.66

14835 157.18

15122 63.05

15122 63.05

13847 390.00

TOTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              1,675,182.53

08/12/15 08/11/15

WORDEN MARTIN INC 153633 G09-1-1200-2140 MISC PARTS 08/28/15 08/26/15

WORDEN MARTIN INC 153633 G09-1-1300-3212 SERVICE PW83 08/28/15 08/26/15

WHOLESALE DIRECT INC 153329 G09-1-1200-2140 LED STROBES 08/07/15 08/06/15

WOOLARD MARKETING CONSULTANTS 153432 B09-1-0300-0185 LEGACY TREE

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME, CONTINUED VEN# CHECK #

3CMA MEMBERSHIP 153471 T10-1-1300-3600 15/16 RENEWAL 08/21/15 08/20/15

XEROX CORPORATION 153433 060-1-1300-3942 JULY 2015 CHARGES 08/12/15 08/11/15

YATES GEAR INC. 153634 050-1-1200-2140 CARABINER/CLIPS 08/28/15 08/26/15

YATES GEAR INC. 153634 050-1-1200-2148 CARABINER/CLIPS 08/28/15 08/26/15

ACCOUNT
CHECK 
DATE AMOUNTDESCRIPTION

POSTING 
DATE



C ITY OF 

URBANA 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor Prussing and City Council Members 

FROM: Kris Francisco, Accounting Supervisor 

DATE: October 9, 2015 

SUBJECT: Monthly Expenditure Report 

The following is a list of expenditures for the period: 

Vendor Payments: $ 1,845,860.85 

Payroll: 

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

September 2015 

September 10, 2015 $ 
September 24, 2015 $ 

501 ,067.40 Regular Payroll 
514,805.08 Regular Payroll 

Investments: none 

The attached check register details all vendor payments issued during this period. 



VENDOR NAME 

ABBOTI <WILLIAM 

ABC SANITARY HAULING 

ABC SANITARY HAULING 

ABC SANITARY HAULING 

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 

AFLAC GROUP INSURANCE 

ALTORFERINC 

AMEREN ILLINOIS 

AMEREN ILLINOIS 

AMEREN ILLINOIS 

AMEREN ILLINOIS 

AMEREN ILLINOIS 

AMERICAN EAGLE AUTO GLASS 

AMERICAN MARKERS 

AMERICAN PEST CONTROL 

AMERICAN PEST CONTROL 

AMERICAN PEST CONTROL 

APPLIED RESEARCH ASSOC. INC. 

AREND<DOMINIC N 

ARMSTRONG CASH & CARRY LUMBER 

ASSOCIATED BAG COMPANY 

ATLANTIC SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC 

AWARDS LIMITED 

AWARDS LIMITED 

B & H PHOTO-VIDEO 

BAIN <VIRGINIA 

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, 

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, 

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 

BATIERY SPECIALISTS & GOLF 

BLACK AND COMPANY 

BLACK AND COMPANY 

Vendor Payment Report 

From Date: 0910112015 To Date: 0913012015 

AAP FINANCIAL SERVICES 

AAP FINANCIAL SERVICES 

REMITIANCE PROCESSING CENTER 

LLP 

LLP 

CARS 

VEN# 

5961 

6460 

6460 

6460 

9332 

9332 

13072 

4936 

9028 

9028 

9028 

9028 

9028 

6243 

2800 

4592 

4592 

4592 

14758 

15166 

4200 

3671 

12193 

5180 

5180 

8539 

15197 

14783 

14783 

6599 

7030 

7100 

7100 

CHECK# 

153904 

153761 

153761 

153945 

153946 

153946 

153762 

153763 

12505 

153884 

153884 

153884 

153884 

153764 

153947 

12496 

12506 

12507 

153765 

153766 

153767 

153680 

153948 

153681 

153949 

153885 

153905 

153950 

153950 

153951 

153952 

153768 

153768 

ACCOUNT# 

060-4-0630-3161 

G12-1-1300-3935 

G12-1-1300-3940 

G12-1-1300-3940 

050-1-1200-2140 

050-1-1300-3980 

000-0-0001-0172 

G09-1-1200-2140 

K09 -2-1300-1310 

000-0-0000-0025 

060-3-1300-3750 

060-4-0530-3301 

060-6-1300-3468 

G09-1 -1300-3212 

025-1-1200-2020 

K09-2-1300-1310 

K09-2-1300-1310 

K09-1-4300-4027 

A09-1-0400-0422 

009-0-0390-0000 

060-4-0620-2292 

045-2-1200-2140 

060-4-0120-2052 

H09-1-0500-0044 

060-3 -1200-2030 

H09- 1-0800-0052 

045-1-1200-2015 

025-1-1300-3400 

025-1-1300-3400 

H14-1-0500-0034 

050-1-1200-2910 

N09-2-1200-2271 

060-4-0120-2080 

DESCRIPTION 

WILL ABBOTI 

AUGUST 2015 

AUGUST 2015 

MRKT OCTOBER TOTER 

ENG. CLEANING SUPP 

PLIERS/GREASE 

SEPTEMBER 2015 OED 

RADIO & FLASHER 

TH PROG UTILITIES 

POWER BILL 

POWER BILL 

POWER BILL 

POWER BILL 

FD20 WINDSHIELD 

NOT ARY ST AMP 

1605 WILEY DR 

903 N DIVISION 

1201 N COLER 

JULY 2015 SERVICES 

RET PERMIT #72 

LUMBER/STAKES 

GLOVES/EVID BAGS 

EXAM GLOVES NITREX 

INITIAL ISS/WRIGHT 

4X8 NAMEPLATES 

UPTV EQUIPMENT 

INVITATIONS 

CITY AUDIT FY 2015 

LIBRARY AUD FY 15 

REPROGRAM RADIOS 

SUCTION BATIERIES 

REPLACEMENT WHEELS 

AIR HOSE 

POSTING 

DATE 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 25/15 

09/ 25 / 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/25/ 15 

09 / 18/ 15 

09/ 18/1 5 

09/18/15 

09/18/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/25/15 

09/04/15 

09/ 25/15 

09 /2 5/1 5 

09/11/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/11/15 

09/04/ 15 

09/2 5/ 15 

09/ 04/1 5 

09/25/ 15 

09/18/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/25/15 

09/25/15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09 /11/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

CHECK 

DATE 

09/25/15 

09/11/15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/25/15 

09/11/15 

09/11/15 

09/25/ 15 

09/18/15 

09 / 18/15 

09/18/15 

09/ 18/15 

09/ 11 /15 

09/25/15 

09 /04/15 

09 / 25/1 5 

09/25/15 

09/11/15 

09/ 11 /15 

09 / 11 /15 

09/04/1 5 

09/25/15 

09/04/ 15 

09/25/1 5 

09/ 18/15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09 / 25/1 5 

09 / 25/1 5 

09/11/15 

09/11/15 

AMOUNT 

30.00 

16, 148. 10 

2,258.55 

80.00 

40.25 

18.28 

656 .56 

251.21 

144.00 

8,770.19 

18,421.45 

14,226.00 

88.11 

202.46 

27.00 

65.00 

65.00 

250.00 

805.80 

11 2.50 

33 1.28 

562. 90 

164.95 

13 .00 

57.50 

615.68 

157.24 

10,000.00 

2,000.00 

180.00 

29 .90 

158.23 

53.94 



VENDOR NAME 

BONES JUGS N HARMONY 

BONES JUGS N HARMONY 

BOYS <BRANDON 

BRACKETT<BOB 

BRACKETT<BOB 

BRACKETT<BOB 

BRACKETT<BOB 

BRASWELL<MICHAEL 

BRASWELL<MICHAEL 

BRIDGEWATER SULLIVAN 

BUTLER<FRANK 

CAKE DESIGN DEVELOPMENT LLC 

CAMPBELL<KIM 

CAMPION, BARROW, & ASSOCIATES 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC 

CARING HANDS ANIMAL HOSPITAL 

CARLE 

CARLE 

CARLE FOUNDATION <THE 

CARLE MEDICAL SUPPLY 

CARLE MEDICAL SUPPLY 

CARR<MICHELLE 

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 

CENTRAL IL PUPPETRY GUILD 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS TRUCKS, INC 

CHAMPAIGN CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY ANIMAL 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY ANIMAL 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY RECORDER 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL 

Vendor Payment Report 

From Date: 0910112015 To Date: 0913012015 

BRACKETT FARM 

BRACKETT FARM 

BRACKETT FARM 

BRACKETT FARM 

COMMUNITY LIFE CENTER 

STRAWBERRY ACRES 

CAMPBELL APIARIES 

ATTN : ACCOUNTING 

URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

C!O ANNE NEWMAN 

RAM 

CIRCUIT CLERK 

CONTROL 

CONTROL 

OF DEEDS 

PLANNING COMMISSION 

PLANNING COMMISSION 

VEN It 

15176 

15176 

13619 

12810 

128 10 

12810 

12810 

15195 

15195 

14018 

12756 

14227 

12662 

11600 

13953 

15179 

14730 

14730 

8842 

12005 

12005 

15115 

6440 

14972 

5678 

5678 

14344 

15700 

9910 

9910 

16550 

3828 

3828 

CHECK It 

153725 

153725 

153726 

153644 

153644 

153853 

153906 

153907 

153907 

153908 

153727 

153645 

153854 

153769 

153886 

153770 

153771 

153771 

153953 

153772 

153954 

153903 

153887 

153909 

153773 

153773 

153774 

153775 

153776 

153776 

153955 

153646 

153956 

ACCOUNT It 

J18-2-1200-2026 

L 19-1-1300-3010 

000-0-0000-0054 

J18-0-0001 -0132 

J18-2-2300-3510 

J18 -0-0001 -0132 

J18-0-0001-0132 

J18-2-1200-2026 

L 19-1-1300-3010 

L 19- 1-1300-30 15 

J 18-0 -0001 -0132 

T09 - 1-1300-3053 

J18-0-0001 -0132 

020-4-1300-3110 

000-0-0000-0060 

045-2-3300-3800 

020-4-1300-3100 

020-4-1300-3105 

020-4-1300-3100 

050-1 -1200-2910 

045-2-1200-2140 

000-0-0000-0054 

045-4 -1300-3942 

T10-1 -1300-3580 

G09-1 -1200-2140 

G09- 1-1300-3212 

G09-1-1200-2140 

000-0-0001 -0137 

045-2-3300-3800 

045-4-5300-3610 

020-2-1300-3901 

J42-4-1300-3043 

045-2-1300-3622 

DESCRIPTION 

MARKET PERFORMANCE 

MARKET PERFORMANCE 

ITIA 9/ 16-9/ 17 

MARKET TOKENS 8/ 22 

WIC VOUCHERS 8/ 22 

MARKET TOKENS 9/5 

MARKET TOKENS 9/ 12 

ART AT THE MARKET 

ART AT THE MARKET 

2ND PAYMENT- 2015 

MARKET TO KENS 8/29 

REDEVELOPMENT AG 

MARKET TOKENS 9/ 5 

TESTING 

AUG 2015 MAINT 

CAT CARE/ U 15-4204 

PHYSICAL EXAMS 

DRUG SCREENS 

PT TESTS AUG 2015 

BP KIT 

STERILE APPLCATORS 

9/20/ 15-9/ 26/ 15 

09/ 02/ 15-10/01 / 15 

2ND PAYMENT 2015 

FD21/27 PARTS 

PW45 REPAIR 

MODL KIT-F PW54 

RELEASE MOJ FOSSER 

TREATMENT /U 15-4204 

JULY,AUG,SEPT 2015 

AUG 2015 

AUGUST RENTALS 

01 /01 / 16-12/ 31 /16 

POSTING 

DATE 

09/ 11/15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/04/ 15 

09/04/15 

09/18/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/04/15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/ 11 /1 5 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11/15 

09 / 11 / 15 

09/ 25 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/25/15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11/15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/04/15 

09/25/ 15 

CHECK 

DATE 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/04/ 15 

09/04/ 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09125/ 15 

09 / 25 / 15 

09/ 25 / 15 

09 / 25 / 15 

09/ 11/ 15 

09/ 04/ 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09 / 11 / 15 

09 / 11/ 15 

09 / 11/ 15 

09 / 25/ 15 

09/ 11/15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/ 18/ 15 

09/25/ 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11/ 15 

09/ 11/ 15 

09/11/1 5 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 11 / 15 

09/ 25/ 15 

09 /04/ 15 

09 / 25/ 15 

AMOU NT 

200.00 

200 .00 

650.61 

38.00 

3.00 

50 .00 

35 .00 

200.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

40.00 

29 ,463 . 54 

66 .00 

415.00 

111.00 

1, 136.38 

726.00 

41.65 

490.00 

19.95 

11.00 

967.87 

9 1.90 

500. 00 

106.37 

174.69 

347. 20 

279 .86 

105.77 

9,075.00 

125.00 

17,88 8.37 

10,487.00 



VENDOR NAME 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SHERIFF 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SHERIFF 

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE 

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE 

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE 

CHAMPAIGN DO-IT-BEST HARDWARE 

CHARTER FITNESS 

CHERNISS<JON 

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 

CHRIS & COMPANY, INC 

CINTAS CORPORATION 

CINTAS CORPORATION 

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 

COMCAST CABLE 

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND 

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND 

COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVING FUND 

COMMUNITY RESOURCE, INC 
